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NE 2022 CCSC Medley Mayhem at the MMA, Sanction #: NE22-0513CCSC

Meet Referee Carlos Pereira

Results
 
Girls 10&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10Barnett, Kiera A1 33.45

HAY-NE 10Tong, Chelsea M2 34.52

HAY-NE 10Gurge, Caroline E3 35.11

CCSC-NE  9McGrail, Allison H4 36.06

HAY-NE  9Flaherty, Violet A5 37.57

CCSC-NE  9Malone, Sadie M6 38.44

CCSC-NE  9Rose, Maddie M7 39.55

WTST-NE 10Gezotis, Madison M8 39.66

CCFF-NE 10Saidock, Eloise V9 41.52

CCFF-NE 10Steele, Brigid T10 42.06

HAY-NE  9Cobb, Charlotte M11 42.30

HAY-NE  8Solomon, Sophie S12 44.39

HAY-NE 10Kelly, Riley E13 44.66

CCSC-NE  9Carrillo, Olivia G14 46.61

CCSC-NE  9Whelan, Tatum M15 47.55

KING-NE 10Hixon, Abby R16 48.52

HAY-NE  7Xu, Avery Y17 49.06

 
Girls 10&U 100 Yard Free IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY-NE 10Tong, Chelsea M1 1:14.77

35.79 38.98

KING-NE 10Barnett, Kiera A2 1:16.90

36.98 39.92

CCSC-NE  9McGrail, Allison H3 1:20.99

38.78 42.21

KING-NE 10Roth, Mari N4 1:25.87

41.28 44.59

CCSC-NE  9Malone, Sadie M5 1:28.23

40.08 48.15

HAY-NE  9Flaherty, Violet A6 1:29.41

WTST-NE 10Gezotis, Madison M7 1:29.49

40.51 48.98

CCSC-NE  9Callahan, Maisie J8 1:30.47

43.38 47.09

CCSC-NE  9Rose, Maddie M9 1:30.48

43.16 47.32

CCSC-NE 10Sullivan, Finley M10 1:31.02

42.50 48.52

CCFF-NE 10Saidock, Eloise V11 1:34.33

45.00 49.33

CCFF-NE 10Steele, Brigid T12 1:38.19

45.05 53.14

CCSC-NE  9Carrillo, Olivia G13 1:39.12

46.49 52.63

CCSC-NE  9Whelan, Tatum M14 1:44.17

HAY-NE 10Garcia, Kenzie J15 1:44.67

49.37 55.30

WTST-NE  7Anderson, Blythe R16 1:49.24

50.73 58.51

KING-NE 10Hixon, Abby R17 1:51.46

52.43 59.03

HAY-NE  8Shukla, Akira T18 2:25.39

1:03.65 1:21.74

CCFF-NE  9Gannon, Bella V19 2:35.56

 
Girls 10&U 200 Yard Free IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY-NE 10Tong, Chelsea M1 2:38.65

KING-NE 10Barnett, Kiera A2 2:40.94

36.19 41.55999 40.4942.70001

KING-NE 10Roth, Mari N3 3:04.23

HAY-NE  9Flaherty, Violet A4 3:06.48

CCSC-NE  9Callahan, Maisie J5 3:08.53

CCSC-NE  9Malone, Sadie M6 3:15.48

CCSC-NE  9Rose, Maddie M7 3:18.51

40.14999 52.05001 50.7755.54

CCSC-NE  9Whelan, Tatum M8 3:57.46

 
Girls 10&U 500 Yard Free IMX #11-12

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10Barnett, Kiera A1 7:00.35

37.44 42.95 42.8842.89

42.95 43.45 43.77 43.06

42.30 38.66

KING-NE 10Roth, Mari N2 8:21.82

54.50 47.49 49.8250.45

52.35 51.78 51.41 50.14

49.81 44.07

 
Girls 10&U 50 Yard Back IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10Barnett, Kiera A1 40.57

KING-NE 10Roth, Mari N2 41.13

HAY-NE 10Tong, Chelsea M3 41.49

CCSC-NE  9Malone, Sadie M4 43.11

HAY-NE  9Flaherty, Violet A5 44.43

CCSC-NE  9McGrail, Allison H6 44.82

WTST-NE 10Gezotis, Madison M7 45.64

CCFF-NE 10Saidock, Eloise V8 46.26

CCSC-NE  9Carrillo, Olivia G9 46.85

CCSC-NE  9Rose, Maddie M10 47.16

CCSC-NE  9Callahan, Maisie J11 47.48

CCSC-NE 10Sullivan, Finley M12 48.28

CCSC-NE  9Whelan, Tatum M14 52.31

WTST-NE  7Anderson, Blythe R15 53.21

KING-NE 10Hixon, Abby R16 57.20

CCFF-NE  9Gannon, Bella V17 59.78

HAY-NE  8Shukla, Akira T18 1:05.49

HAY-NE 10Garcia, Kenzie J13 DQ

 
Girls 10&U 100 Yard Back IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10Barnett, Kiera A1 1:26.78

43.19 43.59

HAY-NE 10Tong, Chelsea M2 1:26.93

41.92 45.01

KING-NE 10Roth, Mari N3 1:31.06

44.86 46.20

WTST-NE 10Gezotis, Madison M4 1:40.08

48.84 51.24

CCFF-NE 10Saidock, Eloise V5 1:43.50

HAY-NE 10Garcia, Kenzie J6 1:57.15

57.86 59.29

KING-NE 10Hixon, Abby R7 1:59.90

CCFF-NE 10Steele, Brigid T8 2:08.44

CCFF-NE  9Gannon, Bella V--- DQ

1:00.21 1:01.35

 
Girls 10&U 50 Yard Breast IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY-NE 10Tong, Chelsea M1 45.02

CCSC-NE 10Sullivan, Finley M2 47.75

CCSC-NE  9Malone, Sadie M*3 48.53

KING-NE 10Barnett, Kiera A*3 48.53

HAY-NE 10Gurge, Caroline E5 51.62

KING-NE 10Roth, Mari N6 53.85

CCSC-NE  9Rose, Maddie M7 54.08

HAY-NE  9Cobb, Charlotte M8 54.21

CCSC-NE  9McGrail, Allison H9 54.35

CCSC-NE  9Whelan, Tatum M10 56.93

CCSC-NE  9Callahan, Maisie J11 59.01

WTST-NE 10Gezotis, Madison M12 1:03.28

HAY-NE 10Kelly, Riley E13 1:04.65

KING-NE 10Hixon, Abby R14 1:08.14

CCSC-NE  9Carrillo, Olivia G--- DQ

HAY-NE  9Flaherty, Violet A--- DQ

HAY-NE  7Xu, Avery Y--- DQ

HAY-NE  8Solomon, Sophie S--- DQ

 
Girls 10&U 100 Yard Breast IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10Barnett, Kiera A2 1:42.13

49.36 52.77

HAY-NE  9Cobb, Charlotte M4 1:57.80

57.46 1:00.34

HAY-NE 10Tong, Chelsea M1 DQ

45.33 48.01

KING-NE 10Roth, Mari N3 DQ

54.46 1:02.79

 
Girls 10&U 50 Yard Fly IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY-NE 10Tong, Chelsea M1 41.13

KING-NE 10Barnett, Kiera A2 42.94

CCSC-NE  9Malone, Sadie M3 46.49

HAY-NE  9Cobb, Charlotte M4 47.33

KING-NE 10Roth, Mari N5 48.00

HAY-NE 10Gurge, Caroline E6 48.36

CCSC-NE 10Sullivan, Finley M7 50.61

CCSC-NE  9Carrillo, Olivia G8 54.65

CCSC-NE  9Callahan, Maisie J9 55.30

HAY-NE  7Xu, Avery Y10 1:02.37

HAY-NE 10Kelly, Riley E11 1:02.47

WTST-NE 10Gezotis, Madison M12 1:03.38

CCSC-NE  9Whelan, Tatum M13 1:10.78

CCSC-NE  9Rose, Maddie M--- DQ

CCSC-NE  9McGrail, Allison H--- DQ
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NE 2022 CCSC Medley Mayhem at the MMA, Sanction #: NE22-0513CCSC

Meet Referee Carlos Pereira

Results
 
Girls 10&U 100 Yard Fly IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY-NE 10Tong, Chelsea M1 1:30.39

 
Girls 10&U 100 Yard IM IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY-NE 10Tong, Chelsea M1 1:26.30

42.08 44.22

CCSC-NE  9Malone, Sadie M2 1:36.67

HAY-NE 10Gurge, Caroline E3 1:37.46

46.09 51.37

CCSC-NE  9Rose, Maddie M4 1:39.43

CCSC-NE 10Sullivan, Finley M5 1:44.43

51.51 52.92

HAY-NE  9Cobb, Charlotte M6 1:45.08

CCSC-NE  9Callahan, Maisie J7 1:45.42

49.78 55.64

WTST-NE 10Gezotis, Madison M8 1:46.69

51.59 55.10

CCFF-NE 10Saidock, Eloise V9 1:47.77

50.43 57.34

CCSC-NE  9Whelan, Tatum M10 1:59.40

1:00.00 59.40

HAY-NE 10Kelly, Riley E11 2:00.01

54.87 1:05.14

KING-NE 10Hixon, Abby R12 2:02.12

53.94 1:08.18

CCSC-NE  9Carrillo, Olivia G--- DQ

51.46 1:07.74

HAY-NE  7Xu, Avery Y--- DQ

 
Girls 10&U 200 Yard IM IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY-NE  9Cobb, Charlotte M1 3:36.50

50.15 54.16 1:52.19

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Szafran, Anna K1 26.70

HAY-NE 12Provost, Samantha D2 27.69

KING-NE 11Abbott, Brooke F3 28.85

CCSC-NE 12Lundell, Carli J4 29.57

WTST-NE 12Gezotis, McKenzie M5 30.08

WTST-NE 12Byrne, Amelia M6 30.30

HAY-NE 12Zeng, Wilma W7 30.35

KING-NE 12Wang, Anna J8 31.71

CCSC-NE 12Seward, Margaret E9 32.41

CCSC-NE 11Kirincich, Natalie M10 32.61

CCSC-NE 12Orr, Tyra L11 33.04

HAY-NE 12Bernier, Celine K12 33.46

KING-NE 11Capobianco, Katie A13 33.92

WTST-NE 12Post, Katie L14 34.59

HAY-NE 12Araujo, Cece R15 35.62

CCSC-NE 11Wilson, Kyleigh N16 36.55

KING-NE 11DeAngelis, Brielle C17 37.21

CCSC-NE 12Conroy, Mary R18 37.26

KING-NE 11Caswell, Elsa G19 37.39

CCFF-NE 12Junkins, Sahana M20 37.45

CCFF-NE 12Gilmore, Ally B21 38.43

CCFF-NE 12Drew, Abbie L22 38.73

CCSC-NE 12Hamadto, Mona C23 41.79

CCSC-NE 11Griswold, Sophia S24 43.92

CCFF-NE 11Moore, Abby K25 44.32

WTST-NE 11Wallace, Heather N26 48.85

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Szafran, Anna K1 59.00

28.00 31.00

HAY-NE 12Provost, Samantha D2 1:01.84

29.71 32.13

KING-NE 11Abbott, Brooke F3 1:02.26

30.25 32.01

CCSC-NE 12Lundell, Carli J4 1:04.15

31.17 32.98

WTST-NE 12Gezotis, McKenzie M5 1:04.84

31.26 33.58

CCSC-NE 12Seward, Margaret E6 1:09.50

34.81 34.69

HAY-NE 11Shea, Brynn L7 1:09.65

33.07 36.58

CCSC-NE 11Kirincich, Natalie M8 1:10.42

33.79 36.63

KING-NE 12Wang, Anna J9 1:10.46

34.12 36.34

HAY-NE 12Fracassa, Sophie F10 1:12.98

35.17 37.81

HAY-NE 12Araujo, Cece R11 1:15.30

35.62 39.68

WTST-NE 12Rigaud, Audrey M12 1:16.10

36.54 39.56

CCSC-NE 11Zilinski, Emma C13 1:16.77

36.12 40.65

KING-NE 11Capobianco, Katie A14 1:17.57

37.20 40.37

WTST-NE 12Post, Katie L15 1:20.72

36.96 43.76

CCFF-NE 12Junkins, Sahana M16 1:25.25

41.03 44.22

CCSC-NE 11Wilson, Kyleigh N17 1:26.18

40.82 45.36

CCSC-NE 11Senatori, Savannah M18 1:26.19

40.49 45.70

CCSC-NE 12Conroy, Mary R19 1:26.94

CCFF-NE 12Gilmore, Ally B20 1:28.52

42.92 45.60

CCSC-NE 12Hamadto, Mona C21 1:35.61

44.08 51.53

CCSC-NE 11Griswold, Sophia S22 1:41.38

45.87 55.51

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Szafran, Anna K1 2:11.80

29.73 33.12 34.1034.85

HAY-NE 12Provost, Samantha D2 2:12.44

29.88 34.19 33.1835.19

WTST-NE 12Gezotis, McKenzie M3 2:23.73

32.29 36.40 36.2538.79

CCSC-NE 12Seward, Margaret E4 2:28.77

34.51 37.76 36.2940.21

CCSC-NE 11Kirincich, Natalie M5 2:29.66

33.10 38.23 38.7939.54

KING-NE 12Wang, Anna J6 2:33.52

35.11 39.13 39.5239.76

CCSC-NE 11Coholan, Mary E7 2:35.15

34.75 39.91 39.5040.99

WTST-NE 12Rigaud, Audrey M8 2:44.01

36.80 42.25 40.8344.13

HAY-NE 12Araujo, Cece R9 2:44.64

37.84 43.17 39.8943.74

KING-NE 11Capobianco, Katie A10 2:45.89

37.21 41.33 42.7344.62

WTST-NE 12Post, Katie L11 2:53.25

36.09 44.45 45.2247.49

CCSC-NE 11Senatori, Savannah M12 3:06.42

41.52 48.20 46.3350.37

CCSC-NE 12Conroy, Mary R13 3:14.73

45.07 49.19 50.9949.48

CCSC-NE 11Wilson, Kyleigh N14 3:21.66

40.62 51.29 1:49.75

 
Girls 11-12 500 Yard Free IMX #11-12

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 11Abbott, Brooke F1 6:03.83

34.59 38.03 37.5938.09

37.70 36.93 36.65 36.55

35.02 32.68

CCSC-NE 12Lundell, Carli J2 6:10.81

34.09 37.50 38.3038.33

38.34 37.81 37.30 37.26

36.55 35.33

WTST-NE 12Gezotis, McKenzie M3 6:15.85

33.06 37.16 38.5237.81

38.24 37.98 38.73 39.20

39.13 36.02

CCSC-NE 12Seward, Margaret E4 6:38.62

36.90 39.47 41.8441.50

41.24 40.39 41.23 39.82

40.16 36.07

CCSC-NE 11Kirincich, Natalie M5 6:42.32

35.32 40.91 42.7841.16

40.21 41.27 41.13 39.28

40.99 39.27
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NE 2022 CCSC Medley Mayhem at the MMA, Sanction #: NE22-0513CCSC

Meet Referee Carlos Pereira

Results
(Girls 11-12 500 Yard Free IMX #11-12)

KING-NE 12Wang, Anna J6 6:53.31

36.79 41.40 44.4142.73

44.36 45.02 40.73 39.94

40.31 37.62

HAY-NE 11Shea, Brynn L7 6:54.08

46.33 37.29 42.2039.50

42.35 42.61 42.70 42.66

41.03 37.41

CCSC-NE 11Coholan, Mary E8 6:56.27

37.75 42.11 42.6242.34

42.55 42.80 41.88 42.51

42.39 39.32

WTST-NE 12Rigaud, Audrey M9 7:23.21

38.91 44.49 46.9645.16

47.21 46.69 45.96 43.00

43.45 41.38

KING-NE 11Capobianco, Katie A10 7:34.15

53.79 43.43 45.0744.86

45.20 45.82 46.34 44.88

42.72 42.04

CCSC-NE 11Zilinski, Emma C11 7:53.99

40.00 44.14 48.2047.71

48.78 49.08 51.29 50.18

48.26 46.35

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 11Abbott, Brooke F1 33.45

HAY-NE 12Provost, Samantha D2 33.99

CCSC-NE 11Coholan, Mary E3 37.88

HAY-NE 11Shea, Brynn L4 37.98

WTST-NE 12Gezotis, McKenzie M5 38.48

HAY-NE 12Fracassa, Sophie F6 39.02

KING-NE 12Wang, Anna J7 40.59

WTST-NE 12Rigaud, Audrey M8 40.99

KING-NE 11Capobianco, Katie A9 42.03

CCSC-NE 12Conroy, Mary R10 43.75

CCFF-NE 12Junkins, Sahana M11 43.93

CCSC-NE 11Senatori, Savannah M13 45.22

CCSC-NE 11Wilson, Kyleigh N14 45.29

WTST-NE 12Post, Katie L15 48.45

CCFF-NE 11Moore, Abby K16 49.09

CCSC-NE 12Hamadto, Mona C17 50.58

CCSC-NE 11Griswold, Sophia S18 52.30

CCFF-NE 12Gilmore, Ally B12 DQ

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Back IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Szafran, Anna K1 1:09.46

33.49 35.97

CCSC-NE 12Lundell, Carli J2 1:10.98

34.78 36.20

KING-NE 11Abbott, Brooke F3 1:12.01

35.66 36.35

CCSC-NE 11Kirincich, Natalie M4 1:17.08

36.94 40.14

WTST-NE 12Gezotis, McKenzie M6 1:20.08

39.18 40.90

KING-NE 12Wang, Anna J7 1:30.98

44.55 46.43

CCFF-NE 12Gilmore, Ally B8 1:31.71

45.03 46.68

CCSC-NE 11Zilinski, Emma C9 1:32.45

43.81 48.64

KING-NE 11Capobianco, Katie A10 1:32.56

45.63 46.93

CCFF-NE 12Junkins, Sahana M11 1:34.56

44.79 49.77

CCSC-NE 12Seward, Margaret E5 DQ

38.41 39.95

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Szafran, Anna K1 2:29.00

34.92 37.60 37.5638.92

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY-NE 12Provost, Samantha D2 41.89

KING-NE 11DeAngelis, Brielle C3 42.76

WTST-NE 12Gezotis, McKenzie M4 44.60

HAY-NE 12Bernier, Celine K5 44.80

HAY-NE 12Fracassa, Sophie F6 45.05

CCFF-NE 12Drew, Abbie L7 47.40

CCSC-NE 12Conroy, Mary R8 48.02

KING-NE 11Caswell, Elsa G9 48.62

CCSC-NE 11Wilson, Kyleigh N10 49.52

CCFF-NE 12Junkins, Sahana M11 49.81

KING-NE 11Capobianco, Katie A12 50.87

CCFF-NE 12Gilmore, Ally B13 54.24

CCSC-NE 12Hamadto, Mona C14 57.28

WTST-NE 12Post, Katie L15 59.37

CCFF-NE 11Moore, Abby K16 59.71

WTST-NE 12Byrne, Amelia M1 DQ

WTST-NE 11Wallace, Heather N17 DQ

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breast IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WTST-NE 12Byrne, Amelia M1 1:24.52

CCSC-NE 12Lundell, Carli J2 1:25.07

KING-NE 11Abbott, Brooke F3 1:30.76

HAY-NE 12Zeng, Wilma W4 1:31.31

HAY-NE 11Shea, Brynn L5 1:32.09

KING-NE 11DeAngelis, Brielle C6 1:32.37

CCSC-NE 12Orr, Tyra L7 1:32.81

CCSC-NE 12Seward, Margaret E8 1:33.43

HAY-NE 12Fracassa, Sophie F9 1:34.76

KING-NE 12Wang, Anna J10 1:37.12

CCFF-NE 12Junkins, Sahana M11 1:46.48

KING-NE 11Capobianco, Katie A12 2:01.14

58.86 1:02.28

CCFF-NE 12Drew, Abbie L--- DQ

46.68 51.75

KING-NE 11Caswell, Elsa G--- DQ

47.34 54.67

CCSC-NE 11Kirincich, Natalie M--- DQ

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY-NE 11Shea, Brynn L1 3:19.24

43.20 51.20 51.1453.70

HAY-NE 12Fracassa, Sophie F2 3:32.31

47.34 53.12 56.0455.81

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY-NE 12Provost, Samantha D1 30.78

KING-NE 11Abbott, Brooke F2 31.48

HAY-NE 12Fracassa, Sophie F3 34.77

HAY-NE 11Shea, Brynn L4 35.12

HAY-NE 12Zeng, Wilma W5 35.62

HAY-NE 12Bernier, Celine K6 35.82

HAY-NE 12Araujo, Cece R7 39.73

WTST-NE 12Byrne, Amelia M8 40.04

KING-NE 11Capobianco, Katie A9 42.25

WTST-NE 12Post, Katie L10 43.89

KING-NE 11Caswell, Elsa G11 45.64

CCFF-NE 12Drew, Abbie L12 46.84

CCSC-NE 11Wilson, Kyleigh N13 49.54

CCSC-NE 12Conroy, Mary R14 49.76

WTST-NE 11Wallace, Heather N15 57.72

CCSC-NE 11Griswold, Sophia S16 1:01.21

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Fly IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Szafran, Anna K1 1:09.85

KING-NE 11Abbott, Brooke F2 1:11.73

HAY-NE 12Fracassa, Sophie F3 1:16.76

CCSC-NE 12Lundell, Carli J4 1:17.86

HAY-NE 12Bernier, Celine K5 1:18.61

CCSC-NE 12Seward, Margaret E6 1:19.51

KING-NE 12Wang, Anna J7 1:22.41

CCSC-NE 11Kirincich, Natalie M8 1:22.78

HAY-NE 12Araujo, Cece R9 1:25.51

WTST-NE 12Gezotis, McKenzie M10 1:25.84

CCSC-NE 12Orr, Tyra L11 1:35.54

CCFF-NE 12Drew, Abbie L12 1:45.67

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 11Abbott, Brooke F1 2:41.01

36.55 42.35 40.2441.87

CCSC-NE 12Lundell, Carli J2 2:47.89

37.17 43.56 42.9044.26

HAY-NE 12Fracassa, Sophie F3 3:05.21

36.58 46.06 53.4549.12

CCSC-NE 11Coholan, Mary E4 3:08.23

38.92 47.86 50.0651.39
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NE 2022 CCSC Medley Mayhem at the MMA, Sanction #: NE22-0513CCSC

Meet Referee Carlos Pereira

Results
(Girls 11-12 200 Yard Fly)

HAY-NE 12Araujo, Cece R5 3:10.03

39.19 47.85 51.5351.46

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY-NE 12Provost, Samantha D1 1:14.88

34.15 40.73

HAY-NE 12Zeng, Wilma W2 1:17.58

35.47 42.11

HAY-NE 12Bernier, Celine K3 1:20.80

36.80 44.00

HAY-NE 11Shea, Brynn L4 1:20.91

37.31 43.60

HAY-NE 12Fracassa, Sophie F5 1:24.20

38.19 46.01

HAY-NE 12Araujo, Cece R6 1:27.50

41.21 46.29

KING-NE 11DeAngelis, Brielle C7 1:29.11

43.73 45.38

CCFF-NE 12Junkins, Sahana M8 1:33.04

CCFF-NE 12Drew, Abbie L9 1:35.99

43.71 52.28

CCSC-NE 12Conroy, Mary R10 1:37.13

WTST-NE 12Post, Katie L11 1:42.57

47.61 54.96

WTST-NE 11Wallace, Heather N12 2:01.75

56.02 1:05.73

CCSC-NE 11Griswold, Sophia S13 2:05.89

54.69 1:11.20

CCSC-NE 12Hamadto, Mona C--- DQ

CCSC-NE 11Wilson, Kyleigh N--- DQ

50.82 55.09

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 12Lundell, Carli J1 2:36.21

36.41 37.80 34.2647.74

CCSC-NE 12Seward, Margaret E2 2:47.28

36.73 42.70 37.2150.64

WTST-NE 12Byrne, Amelia M3 2:49.86

39.68 44.87 37.9047.41

CCSC-NE 11Kirincich, Natalie M4 2:50.60

37.88 42.34 38.1452.24

WTST-NE 12Gezotis, McKenzie M5 2:56.71

39.94 46.24 36.8253.71

HAY-NE 12Fracassa, Sophie F6 2:57.22

37.82 45.78 42.5451.08

KING-NE 12Wang, Anna J7 3:01.44

39.32 47.94 1:34.18

CCSC-NE 12Orr, Tyra L--- DQ

43.56 44.43 40.3852.49

 
Girls 12&U 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Szafran, Anna K1 5:29.35

31.24 41.08 42.6642.97

50.38 49.27 36.43 35.32

 
Girls 13-14 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 14Conner, Maddie J1 28.18

KING-NE 14St. Gelais, Molly A2 29.26

KING-NE 13Gleeson, Maeve L3 30.09

WTST-NE 14Richman, Anna G4 30.19

KING-NE 13Cirincione, Violet J5 30.33

WTST-NE 14Rigaud, Sophie L6 30.65

KING-NE 13Caswell, Amelia L7 32.23

WTST-NE 13McGillicuddy, Murron E8 32.99

CCSC-NE 13Edwards, Maddie R9 33.21

WTST-NE 13Berube, Coco E10 33.31

WTST-NE 13Marinelli, Olivia R11 33.52

CCSC-NE 13Bellich, Olivia T12 33.62

WTST-NE 14Johnson, Lila W13 36.57

CCSC-NE 13Rauch, Keilah A14 36.62

CCFF-NE 13Battin, Annabel C15 37.03

CCSC-NE 14Kudarauskas, Mary E16 37.36

CCSC-NE 13Takach, Ellery N17 39.02

CCSC-NE 14Kaser, Laura A--- DQ

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 14Kaser, Laura A1 1:01.04

29.61 31.43

CCSC-NE 14Dinneen, Nora C2 1:04.29

30.91 33.38

HAY-NE 14Bertumen, Darrah E3 1:05.79

32.12 33.67

KING-NE 13Gleeson, Maeve L4 1:06.31

31.60 34.71

HAY-NE 13Shea, Madison R5 1:07.18

31.54 35.64

HAY-NE 14Lockwood, Molly C6 1:08.51

33.74 34.77

WTST-NE 14Rigaud, Sophie L7 1:08.68

32.91 35.77

WTST-NE 14Whitelock, Lexi S8 1:08.89

33.02 35.87

WTST-NE 13McGillicuddy, Murron E9 1:10.97

34.31 36.66

CCSC-NE 14Senatori, Annabelle G10 1:11.03

33.62 37.41

WTST-NE 13Berube, Coco E11 1:11.44

34.41 37.03

KING-NE 13Caswell, Amelia L12 1:12.73

33.97 38.76

KING-NE 13Cirincione, Violet J13 1:12.80

35.00 37.80

CCSC-NE 13Dinneen, Bridget C14 1:14.87

34.96 39.91

WTST-NE 13Marinelli, Olivia R15 1:18.49

36.10 42.39

WTST-NE 14Johnson, Lila W16 1:20.10

37.12 42.98

WTST-NE 14Tracy, Alexa J17 1:22.39

39.66 42.73

CCSC-NE 13Takach, Ellery N18 1:27.41

40.98 46.43

CCSC-NE 14Kudarauskas, Mary E--- DQ

40.01 43.34

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 13Brown, Meredith K1 2:09.14

29.36 32.53 33.5233.73

CCSC-NE 14Kaser, Laura A2 2:10.50

29.59 32.88 33.6134.42

CCSC-NE 14Dinneen, Nora C3 2:20.80

30.71 35.71 36.9737.41

CCSC-NE 13Spiegel, Edie I4 2:22.29

56.50 37.53 48.26

KING-NE 13Gleeson, Maeve L5 2:23.18

33.42 37.78 34.7637.22

HAY-NE 14Lockwood, Molly C6 2:24.51

1:12.08 36.56 35.87

WTST-NE 14Rigaud, Sophie L7 2:24.53

32.98 37.86 35.4038.29

HAY-NE 13Pecora, Ava R8 2:25.29

1:48.07 37.22

WTST-NE 14Whitelock, Lexi S9 2:27.74

33.86 37.16 37.8238.90

WTST-NE 13McGillicuddy, Murron E10 2:29.95

1:12.12 39.57 38.26

HAY-NE 14Bertumen, Darrah E11 2:30.10

33.15 38.02 38.5940.34

KING-NE 13Caswell, Amelia L12 2:32.48

34.29 40.07 37.4040.72

CCSC-NE 14Senatori, Annabelle G13 2:37.76

35.06 39.77 41.1941.74

CCSC-NE 13Edwards, Maddie R14 2:42.88

KING-NE 13Cirincione, Violet J15 2:44.11

35.85 42.42 1:25.84

WTST-NE 13Marinelli, Olivia R16 2:50.16

36.32 44.29 43.7545.80

WTST-NE 14Tracy, Alexa J17 2:56.39

39.76 46.16 1:30.58

WTST-NE 14Johnson, Lila W18 2:58.69

37.58 45.01 47.5548.55

CCSC-NE 14Kudarauskas, Mary E19 3:06.78

42.21 47.91 47.5249.14

CCSC-NE 13Rauch, Keilah A--- DQ

37.79 44.75 48.6348.48

WTST-NE 13Berube, Coco E--- DQ

1:13.97 38.98 37.00
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NE 2022 CCSC Medley Mayhem at the MMA, Sanction #: NE22-0513CCSC

Meet Referee Carlos Pereira

Results
 
Girls 13-14 500 Yard Free IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 14McCarthy, Anna T1 5:54.76

32.09 35.22 36.1535.92

36.38 36.28 36.37 36.04

35.77 34.54

CCSC-NE 14Kostin, Addison I2 5:57.98

31.45 34.89 36.3336.17

36.56 36.02 36.76 37.00

36.92 35.88

HAY-NE 13Shea, Madison R3 6:02.79

32.33 36.05 38.5837.42

36.88 37.63 37.04 35.85

36.18 34.83

KING-NE 14St. Gelais, Molly A4 6:06.76

31.75 35.10 37.6536.60

37.62 37.91 38.07 37.97

37.04 37.05

CCSC-NE 13Nickerson, Charlotte M5 6:10.67

32.71 36.03 38.2437.40

37.63 38.14 37.84 38.22

37.99 36.47

HAY-NE 14Lockwood, Molly C6 6:14.66

34.45 36.80 38.3137.50

37.89 37.86 38.66 38.32

38.32 36.55

WTST-NE 14Rigaud, Sophie L7 6:17.91

32.21 37.36 38.7339.13

38.33 39.66 39.01 39.39

38.15 35.94

KING-NE 13Gleeson, Maeve L8 6:19.04

32.54 38.03 38.9139.24

39.83 39.10 39.75 38.76

38.42 34.46

WTST-NE 14Whitelock, Lexi S9 6:28.83

33.65 37.99 39.8539.78

40.36 40.16 40.27 39.75

39.72 37.30

CCSC-NE 13Bellich, Olivia T10 6:36.08

37.25 40.91 40.2141.81

39.97 39.47 41.02 40.05

37.89 37.50

CCSC-NE 13Willis, Fiona M11 6:43.47

37.88 41.46 41.5740.95

40.89 43.04 39.93 41.07

40.32 36.36

CCSC-NE 13Rodes, Devan L12 6:45.07

36.71 41.75 41.3141.71

41.60 41.69 41.66 40.73

40.74 37.17

CCSC-NE 13Govoni, Oliviah A13 7:05.93

36.73 42.63 44.5643.74

43.91 44.59 43.62 43.10

42.71 40.34

CCSC-NE 13Dinneen, Bridget C14 7:09.89

36.74 41.51 44.8844.27

45.13 44.84 44.15 43.98

42.78 41.61

CCSC-NE 13Siegert, MA E15 7:10.25

37.81 42.65 43.7544.07

43.67 44.58 43.29 44.75

44.09 41.59

CCSC-NE 13Cassidy, Lilly R16 7:10.91

36.83 42.07 43.1943.43

43.77 44.36 44.51 45.47

44.01 43.27

KING-NE 13Cirincione, Violet J17 7:14.70

37.48 41.84 43.61

44.82 3:43.13

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Back IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 14St. Gelais, Molly A1 1:09.40

33.71 35.69

HAY-NE 13Pecora, Ava R2 1:10.39

34.25 36.14

CCSC-NE 14Kaser, Laura A3 1:10.95

35.00 35.95

CCSC-NE 13Spiegel, Edie I4 1:13.31

36.12 37.19

KING-NE 13Brown, Meredith K5 1:13.58

35.47 38.11

HAY-NE 13Shea, Madison R6 1:14.85

35.86 38.99

HAY-NE 14Lockwood, Molly C7 1:16.79

38.07 38.72

WTST-NE 14Rigaud, Sophie L8 1:17.18

37.25 39.93

HAY-NE 14Bertumen, Darrah E9 1:18.30

39.09 39.21

CCSC-NE 13Bellich, Olivia T10 1:20.86

39.77 41.09

CCSC-NE 13Edwards, Maddie R11 1:21.25

39.90 41.35

CCSC-NE 14Senatori, Annabelle G12 1:22.56

40.25 42.31

WTST-NE 14Whitelock, Lexi S13 1:23.19

40.34 42.85

KING-NE 13Caswell, Amelia L14 1:23.24

40.00 43.24

WTST-NE 13McGillicuddy, Murron E15 1:25.37

42.97 42.40

KING-NE 13Cirincione, Violet J16 1:26.27

42.25 44.02

CCSC-NE 13Rauch, Keilah A17 1:26.49

42.88 43.61

WTST-NE 13Berube, Coco E18 1:27.26

41.60 45.66

WTST-NE 14Tracy, Alexa J19 1:34.69

47.33 47.36

WTST-NE 13Marinelli, Olivia R20 1:37.97

48.93 49.04

WTST-NE 14Johnson, Lila W21 1:44.17

51.40 52.77

CCSC-NE 14Kudarauskas, Mary E22 1:45.64

51.94 53.70

CCSC-NE 13Takach, Ellery N--- DQ

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard Back IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 14McCarthy, Anna T1 2:28.41

35.89 37.30 37.3137.91

CCSC-NE 14Kostin, Addison I2 2:29.30

34.71 37.79 38.2438.56

KING-NE 14St. Gelais, Molly A3 2:29.63

34.87 38.09 37.7338.94

CCSC-NE 13Nickerson, Charlotte M4 2:31.61

34.88 38.73 38.4839.52

CCSC-NE 14Dinneen, Nora C5 2:38.01

37.13 40.23 39.4541.20

HAY-NE 14Lockwood, Molly C6 2:39.42

39.25 40.77 38.8940.51

CCSC-NE 13Rodes, Devan L7 2:46.62

41.02 43.09 39.3043.21

HAY-NE 14Bertumen, Darrah E8 2:48.59

38.46 43.23 42.9143.99

CCSC-NE 13Willis, Fiona M9 2:50.86

40.78 43.77 40.4645.85

CCSC-NE 13Dinneen, Bridget C10 2:53.29

41.40 45.40 41.3545.14

CCSC-NE 13Govoni, Oliviah A11 2:57.40

40.96 45.37 44.9346.14

CCSC-NE 13Cassidy, Lilly R12 2:57.72

39.83 46.11 43.9547.83

WTST-NE 13Berube, Coco E13 2:58.95

41.66 46.19 44.3046.80

CCSC-NE 13Siegert, MA E14 3:05.08

41.57 48.19 46.5748.75

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breast IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 14Conner, Maddie J1 1:19.80

38.31 41.49

CCSC-NE 14Kaser, Laura A2 1:21.57

38.14 43.43

CCSC-NE 13Spiegel, Edie I3 1:24.67

39.82 44.85

WTST-NE 14Rigaud, Sophie L4 1:27.10

41.29 45.81

KING-NE 14St. Gelais, Molly A5 1:27.17

42.01 45.16

WTST-NE 13McGillicuddy, Murron E6 1:28.12

41.31 46.81

WTST-NE 14Richman, Anna G7 1:29.98

41.58 48.40

CCSC-NE 13Bellich, Olivia T8 1:36.96

46.87 50.09



New England LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 11:54 AM  5/16/2022  Page 6

NE 2022 CCSC Medley Mayhem at the MMA, Sanction #: NE22-0513CCSC

Meet Referee Carlos Pereira

Results
(Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breast IMR Event)

WTST-NE 14Johnson, Lila W9 1:38.00

46.10 51.90

WTST-NE 13Berube, Coco E10 1:38.52

45.93 52.59

CCFF-NE 13Battin, Annabel C11 1:40.19

47.02 53.17

KING-NE 13Cirincione, Violet J12 1:41.01

48.12 52.89

KING-NE 13Caswell, Amelia L13 1:41.03

47.34 53.69

WTST-NE 13Marinelli, Olivia R14 1:43.51

46.80 56.71

CCSC-NE 13Edwards, Maddie R15 1:44.98

50.05 54.93

CCSC-NE 14Kudarauskas, Mary E16 1:48.07

51.24 56.83

CCSC-NE 13Takach, Ellery N17 1:59.55

CCSC-NE 13Rauch, Keilah A18 2:09.80

59.28 1:10.52

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard Breast IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 14Kostin, Addison I1 2:53.59

38.57 43.49 46.0045.53

KING-NE 13Brown, Meredith K2 2:54.89

39.46 44.35 44.9046.18

CCSC-NE 14McCarthy, Anna T3 2:59.08

40.75 45.73 46.2346.37

KING-NE 13Gleeson, Maeve L4 3:09.94

45.39 49.49 46.8148.25

CCSC-NE 13Nickerson, Charlotte M5 3:12.48

44.66 48.30 49.3950.13

WTST-NE 13McGillicuddy, Murron E6 3:14.45

43.71 50.26 49.4351.05

CCSC-NE 13Willis, Fiona M7 3:25.04

48.57 51.93 50.6653.88

CCSC-NE 13Govoni, Oliviah A8 3:28.36

47.09 54.01 52.9954.27

CCSC-NE 13Rodes, Devan L9 3:28.81

48.34 55.26 52.1353.08

WTST-NE 14Johnson, Lila W10 3:34.33

48.40 54.00 55.6156.32

CCSC-NE 13Cassidy, Lilly R11 3:34.75

48.47 55.27 54.3656.65

WTST-NE 13Marinelli, Olivia R12 3:43.27

50.82 56.31 56.6059.54

CCSC-NE 13Siegert, MA E13 3:45.35

49.02 59.02 57.5859.73

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Fly IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 13Brown, Meredith K1 1:07.84

30.89 36.95

CCSC-NE 14Conner, Maddie J2 1:11.66

33.66 38.00

KING-NE 14St. Gelais, Molly A3 1:14.42

33.77 40.65

KING-NE 13Gleeson, Maeve L4 1:18.79

36.49 42.30

CCSC-NE 13Spiegel, Edie I5 1:23.06

36.32 46.74

CCSC-NE 13Bellich, Olivia T6 1:26.87

40.04 46.83

CCSC-NE 13Edwards, Maddie R7 1:30.33

39.72 50.61

WTST-NE 14Rigaud, Sophie L8 1:31.00

41.82 49.18

KING-NE 13Cirincione, Violet J9 1:32.41

42.07 50.34

KING-NE 13Caswell, Amelia L10 1:34.36

42.14 52.22

WTST-NE 13Berube, Coco E11 1:39.16

43.69 55.47

CCSC-NE 13Rauch, Keilah A12 1:51.13

48.35 1:02.78

CCSC-NE 14Kaser, Laura A--- DQ

31.84 39.03

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard Fly IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 14McCarthy, Anna T1 2:44.24

34.78 41.71 44.4143.34

CCSC-NE 13Willis, Fiona M2 2:46.92

36.13 41.10 45.1544.54

CCSC-NE 14Kostin, Addison I3 2:49.32

36.11 43.29 45.0944.83

CCSC-NE 13Nickerson, Charlotte M4 2:55.02

36.35 44.34 46.7347.60

CCSC-NE 13Govoni, Oliviah A5 3:15.47

42.18 49.30 51.1752.82

CCSC-NE 13Cassidy, Lilly R6 3:27.61

45.71 54.99 50.8556.06

CCSC-NE 13Siegert, MA E7 3:29.95

43.78 53.43 55.4657.28

CCSC-NE 13Rodes, Devan L8 3:31.56

45.11 54.62 55.2856.55

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM IMX & IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 13Brown, Meredith K1 2:29.49

32.11 38.76 32.5346.09

CCSC-NE 14McCarthy, Anna T2 2:29.73

32.12 36.99 34.9145.71

CCSC-NE 14Kostin, Addison I3 2:34.00

33.77 38.41 36.3445.48

CCSC-NE 14Dinneen, Nora C4 2:37.75

34.94 39.27 35.3448.20

CCSC-NE 13Nickerson, Charlotte M5 2:38.74

34.81 39.76 35.5548.62

KING-NE 14St. Gelais, Molly A6 2:38.90

33.56 40.06 35.6949.59

CCSC-NE 13Spiegel, Edie I7 2:43.63

37.29 42.55 34.9648.83

HAY-NE 14Lockwood, Molly C8 2:44.76

37.39 39.76 36.1651.45

KING-NE 13Gleeson, Maeve L9 2:47.24

37.11 44.01 37.1948.93

CCSC-NE 13Willis, Fiona M10 2:48.85

35.22 44.15 36.5952.89

WTST-NE 14Rigaud, Sophie L11 2:50.71

41.54 42.19 37.3649.62

CCSC-NE 13Bellich, Olivia T12 2:51.04

39.60 42.14 37.7951.51

WTST-NE 14Whitelock, Lexi S13 2:51.43

38.74 44.39 37.5550.75

CCSC-NE 13Rodes, Devan L14 2:55.07

41.18 42.82 35.3755.70

CCSC-NE 13Govoni, Oliviah A15 2:55.95

37.57 48.46 37.9651.96

CCSC-NE 13Cassidy, Lilly R16 3:02.09

42.68 44.63 39.8054.98

CCSC-NE 13Dinneen, Bridget C17 3:03.09

41.59 45.98 42.1853.34

CCSC-NE 13Siegert, MA E18 3:08.38

40.21 47.52 43.5957.06

CCSC-NE 13Edwards, Maddie R19 3:09.34

43.02 46.05 41.3858.89

CCSC-NE 13Rauch, Keilah A20 3:38.82

47.04 51.32 48.671:11.79

 
Girls 13-14 400 Yard IM IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 13Brown, Meredith K1 5:17.08

33.19 40.33 40.9243.48

45.76 47.85 33.13 32.42

CCSC-NE 14McCarthy, Anna T2 5:18.52

33.20 38.55 39.6739.56

47.53 48.05 37.14 34.82

CCSC-NE 14Kostin, Addison I3 5:23.41

35.14 40.55 40.1639.63

46.97 46.85 37.80 36.31

CCSC-NE 14Conner, Maddie J4 5:23.63

34.68 39.76 39.3339.84

46.49 48.23 38.68 36.62

KING-NE 14St. Gelais, Molly A5 5:35.82

33.63 42.20 42.0841.98

52.04 51.31 36.72 35.86

CCSC-NE 13Nickerson, Charlotte M6 5:36.34

34.87 42.58 40.7641.55

48.93 49.98 38.81 38.86

KING-NE 13Gleeson, Maeve L7 5:43.65

38.41 44.81 43.0245.14

49.22 48.54 39.15 35.36

CCSC-NE 13Willis, Fiona M8 5:51.32

36.65 40.44 43.2945.33

53.17 54.17 39.43 38.84
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NE 2022 CCSC Medley Mayhem at the MMA, Sanction #: NE22-0513CCSC

Meet Referee Carlos Pereira

Results
(Girls 13-14 400 Yard IM IMX Event)

CCSC-NE 13Govoni, Oliviah A9 5:56.71

40.02 46.55 44.8145.47

50.51 50.80 39.90 38.65

CCSC-NE 13Rodes, Devan L10 6:14.67

43.47 54.72 44.7744.21

56.27 53.97 40.49 36.77

CCSC-NE 13Cassidy, Lilly R11 6:25.28

45.71 51.65 48.2946.02

52.91 54.43 43.71 42.56

CCSC-NE 13Siegert, MA E12 6:35.54

43.27 52.39 48.6847.29

56.19 57.76 45.93 44.03

 
Girls 15&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 16Wray, Sally K1 26.42

KING-NE 16Brown, Alli C2 26.46

CCFF-NE 16Mako, Nina S3 26.75

CCSC-NE 17Moniz, Morgan A4 26.86

KING-NE 15Hannigan, Audrey A5 27.01

KING-NE 17Perda, Lorelei R6 27.36

CCFF-NE 15Evans, Leila M7 28.00

WTST-NE 15Amon, Addie C8 28.25

KING-NE 18Adams, Morgan R9 28.42

KING-NE 16Thorn, Kirsten M10 28.47

KING-NE 17Levasseur, Sophia A11 28.83

CCSC-NE 15McFarland, Erin E12 29.00

KING-NE 17Kates, Emma K13 29.47

CCSC-NE 15Lutz, Molly G14 29.80

HAY-NE 15Matveev, Julia E15 30.03

CCSC-NE 15Dineen, Meghan J16 30.37

WTST-NE 16Ma, Mandy L17 31.45

WTST-NE 16Schaffer, Aimee C18 31.90

WTST-NE 15Vasilokas, Ally C--- DQ

 
Girls 15&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 18Derby, Ella M1 55.63

26.78 28.85

CCSC-NE 17Moniz, Morgan A2 57.49

27.86 29.63

CCFF-NE 16Mako, Nina S3 59.30

27.91 31.39

KING-NE 15Hannigan, Audrey A4 59.47

28.25 31.22

CCFF-NE 15Evans, Leila M5 1:00.69

29.20 31.49

WTST-NE 15Amon, Addie C6 1:01.51

29.58 31.93

KING-NE 17Perda, Lorelei R7 1:02.65

29.42 33.23

KING-NE 17Levasseur, Sophia A8 1:03.84

30.05 33.79

KING-NE 17Kates, Emma K9 1:04.75

30.72 34.03

CCSC-NE 17Bohannon, Kaitlin C10 1:05.99

30.98 35.01

CCSC-NE 17Seward, Elizabeth G11 1:07.58

32.76 34.82

HAY-NE 15Matveev, Julia E12 1:07.95

32.24 35.71

CCSC-NE 18McGinnis, Emma F13 1:08.13

32.42 35.71

CCSC-NE 15Dineen, Meghan J14 1:08.75

32.83 35.92

WTST-NE 16Schaffer, Aimee C15 1:09.87

33.79 36.08

CCFF-NE 17Lennon, Kirin E16 1:10.59

33.75 36.84

CCSC-NE 17Silva, Alyssa J17 1:11.37

33.12 38.25

HAY-NE 16Silva, Lethicia D18 1:11.86

34.18 37.68

 
Girls 15&O 200 Yard Free IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 16Brown, Alli C1 2:02.52

28.52 30.90 31.3531.75

CCSC-NE 17Moniz, Morgan A2 2:06.52

29.65 32.46 31.7332.68

WTST-NE 15Amon, Addie C3 2:08.63

30.10 33.23 32.3932.91

KING-NE 16Ruminer, Rachel H4 2:09.65

30.20 33.14 33.1333.18

CCFF-NE 15Evans, Leila M5 2:11.96

30.21 33.41 33.6234.72

KING-NE 15Sanmarco, Noelle E6 2:12.27

29.88 33.36 34.4934.54

KING-NE 17Perda, Lorelei R7 2:15.64

30.23 34.91 34.7235.78

CCSC-NE 16Honan, Vanna L8 2:15.67

30.06 33.83 36.2035.58

CCSC-NE 15Segerson, Hillevi R9 2:17.21

31.60 35.17 34.9135.53

CCSC-NE 15McFarland, Erin E10 2:17.41

31.54 34.52 35.8235.53

KING-NE 17Levasseur, Sophia A11 2:18.23

30.02 33.67 37.5437.00

CCSC-NE 17Bohannon, Kaitlin C12 2:22.88

32.03 36.02 37.3237.51

CCSC-NE 17Seward, Elizabeth G13 2:24.19

32.97 37.39 35.4438.39

HAY-NE 15Matveev, Julia E14 2:25.45

32.91 36.83 37.5038.21

WTST-NE 16Schaffer, Aimee C15 2:27.32

33.50 36.97 38.1438.71

HAY-NE 16Silva, Lethicia D16 2:32.08

35.14 38.50 39.1539.29

CCSC-NE 15Dineen, Meghan J17 2:32.20

CCSC-NE 17Silva, Alyssa J18 2:34.74

33.77 38.49 40.4642.02

CCSC-NE 15Dubner, River P19 3:26.31

40.69 52.74 56.3556.53

 
Girls 15&O 500 Yard Free IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 15Wielgus, Paige E1 5:32.08

29.24 32.70 33.0533.29

34.07 34.29 34.28 34.05

34.02 33.09

CCSC-NE 17Lundell, Alexa J2 5:38.04

29.32 32.54 33.3033.85

33.65 33.94 35.14 35.62

36.29 34.39

WTST-NE 15Schow, Emma L3 5:41.50

29.61 33.08 34.2933.58

34.73 35.32 35.44 35.83

35.51 34.11

KING-NE 17Kates, Emma K4 5:47.89

31.28 34.38 35.0535.15

35.33 35.46 35.41 35.35

35.50 34.98

WTST-NE 15Amon, Addie C5 5:50.20

30.40 33.30 35.1634.42

35.44 36.21 36.23 37.03

37.09 34.92

KING-NE 15Sanmarco, Noelle E6 5:50.82

30.57 34.34 35.6134.92

34.99 36.05 36.21 36.30

36.30 35.53

CCSC-NE 15Uribe, Steph M7 6:02.48

30.90 33.55 35.8135.07

36.34 37.00 37.34 39.56

39.44 37.47

KING-NE 18Adams, Morgan R8 6:02.54

30.70 34.05 36.8636.11

37.50 37.58 37.95 38.40

37.50 35.89

CCSC-NE 15Cameron, Riley M9 6:03.47

32.27 36.12 37.4037.48

37.56 37.75 37.13 37.09

36.33 34.34

CCSC-NE 15Lutz, Molly G10 6:20.63

34.54 37.11 37.9637.61

38.42 38.50 38.43 39.81

39.13 39.12

CCSC-NE 17Seward, Elizabeth G11 6:21.84

34.53 37.48 39.3739.40

38.32 39.27 39.43 38.71

38.88 36.45

CCFF-NE 17Lennon, Kirin E12 6:29.48

35.16 38.73 39.6540.43

39.93 39.49 39.71 39.25

39.40 37.73
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NE 2022 CCSC Medley Mayhem at the MMA, Sanction #: NE22-0513CCSC

Meet Referee Carlos Pereira

Results
 
Girls 15&O 100 Yard Back IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 18Derby, Ella M1 1:02.10

30.63 31.47

CCFF-NE 16Mako, Nina S2 1:05.14

32.14 33.00

KING-NE 16Brown, Alli C3 1:06.98

32.89 34.09

KING-NE 15Sanmarco, Noelle E4 1:08.98

33.53 35.45

WTST-NE 15Schow, Emma L5 1:09.12

33.27 35.85

CCFF-NE 15Evans, Leila M6 1:11.49

35.24 36.25

CCSC-NE 17Seward, Elizabeth G7 1:12.06

35.35 36.71

KING-NE 17Levasseur, Sophia A8 1:12.33

34.84 37.49

CCSC-NE 17Bohannon, Kaitlin C9 1:12.59

35.05 37.54

CCSC-NE 15McFarland, Erin E10 1:13.86

36.05 37.81

CCSC-NE 18McGinnis, Emma F11 1:15.62

36.29 39.33

WTST-NE 16Schaffer, Aimee C12 1:16.49

37.12 39.37

HAY-NE 15Matveev, Julia E13 1:16.67

38.18 38.49

CCSC-NE 15Segerson, Hillevi R14 1:17.19

38.00 39.19

CCSC-NE 17Silva, Alyssa J15 1:18.70

37.50 41.20

CCSC-NE 15Dineen, Meghan J16 1:20.01

38.14 41.87

CCSC-NE 15Dubner, River P17 1:48.48

 
Girls 15&O 200 Yard Back IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 18Derby, Ella M1 2:13.06

32.11 33.58 33.8733.50

CCSC-NE 17Lundell, Alexa J2 2:14.30

30.23 33.71 34.6735.69

CCSC-NE 15Wielgus, Paige E3 2:16.43

32.57 34.60 34.0435.22

CCFF-NE 16Mako, Nina S4 2:18.28

32.99 35.21 34.3835.70

KING-NE 18Adams, Morgan R5 2:23.79

32.29 35.81 37.5138.18

KING-NE 15Hannigan, Audrey A6 2:26.95

34.17 36.87 37.5938.32

CCSC-NE 15Uribe, Steph M7 2:28.04

34.47 37.11 38.1238.34

KING-NE 16Ruminer, Rachel H8 2:31.41

35.08 38.23 39.0739.03

KING-NE 17Perda, Lorelei R9 2:35.17

36.35 40.21 38.8039.81

CCSC-NE 15Lutz, Molly G10 2:35.54

36.88 40.30 38.7239.64

CCSC-NE 15Cameron, Riley M11 2:37.12

35.68 40.42 39.9941.03

 
Girls 15&O 100 Yard Breast IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 17Toepfer, Abby J1 1:12.76

34.75 38.01

KING-NE 17Levasseur, Sophia A2 1:16.94

35.64 41.30

KING-NE 17Perda, Lorelei R3 1:18.52

36.62 41.90

KING-NE 15Sanmarco, Noelle E4 1:18.96

37.13 41.83

KING-NE 16Brown, Alli C5 1:19.10

36.98 42.12

CCSC-NE 16Wray, Sally K6 1:20.75

38.27 42.48

KING-NE 16Thorn, Kirsten M7 1:21.09

39.61 41.48

WTST-NE 15Schow, Emma L8 1:22.12

37.81 44.31

HAY-NE 16Silva, Lethicia D9 1:23.21

40.51 42.70

WTST-NE 15Vasilokas, Ally C10 1:23.87

39.38 44.49

CCSC-NE 15McFarland, Erin E11 1:26.58

40.90 45.68

WTST-NE 15Amon, Addie C12 1:28.24

41.49 46.75

HAY-NE 15Matveev, Julia E13 1:28.77

42.08 46.69

CCSC-NE 15Dineen, Meghan J14 1:28.85

41.95 46.90

WTST-NE 16Ma, Mandy L15 1:37.87

46.17 51.70

CCSC-NE 15Dubner, River P16 1:50.36

52.99 57.37

KING-NE 15Mcintyre, Caitlyn M--- DQ

46.94 52.31

 
Girls 15&O 200 Yard Breast IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 17Lundell, Alexa J1 2:34.29

34.98 39.17 39.9340.21

KING-NE 17Toepfer, Abby J2 2:35.41

36.72 39.71 39.0339.95

CCFF-NE 16Mako, Nina S3 2:42.82

36.82 41.77 41.1943.04

CCSC-NE 15Uribe, Steph M4 2:43.23

36.59 40.94 42.6043.10

CCSC-NE 15Wielgus, Paige E5 2:45.26

36.89 42.61 42.5143.25

KING-NE 18Adams, Morgan R6 2:45.30

36.00 41.49 44.8143.00

CCSC-NE 16Honan, Vanna L7 2:46.49

38.45 41.73 43.7742.54

KING-NE 15Sanmarco, Noelle E8 2:47.49

38.29 42.00 44.2342.97

KING-NE 16Ruminer, Rachel H9 2:47.83

38.70 42.66 43.5842.89

KING-NE 15Hannigan, Audrey A10 2:54.31

38.50 43.90 46.3245.59

CCSC-NE 15Cameron, Riley M11 2:56.13

39.80 45.41 45.0045.92

HAY-NE 16Silva, Lethicia D12 2:56.40

40.65 44.83 45.1945.73

KING-NE 17Kates, Emma K13 3:13.25

44.53 49.31 48.2251.19

WTST-NE 15Vasilokas, Ally C14 3:13.83

42.89 49.06 48.9452.94

 
Girls 15&O 100 Yard Fly IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 17Toepfer, Abby J1 1:00.85

28.56 32.29

CCSC-NE 17Moniz, Morgan A2 1:03.63

29.83 33.80

KING-NE 16Brown, Alli C3 1:07.04

30.45 36.59

KING-NE 16Ruminer, Rachel H4 1:07.92

31.75 36.17

CCSC-NE 16Wray, Sally K5 1:08.86

32.00 36.86

KING-NE 18Adams, Morgan R6 1:09.37

31.89 37.48

WTST-NE 15Amon, Addie C7 1:10.10

33.06 37.04

CCFF-NE 15Evans, Leila M8 1:11.11

32.41 38.70

KING-NE 17Perda, Lorelei R9 1:12.43

33.64 38.79

KING-NE 17Levasseur, Sophia A10 1:14.10

32.93 41.17

KING-NE 17Kates, Emma K11 1:15.49

35.33 40.16

HAY-NE 16Silva, Lethicia D12 1:18.06

35.37 42.69

HAY-NE 15Matveev, Julia E13 1:19.40

37.72 41.68

CCSC-NE 15McFarland, Erin E14 1:20.49

36.79 43.70

CCSC-NE 15Dineen, Meghan J15 1:23.67

37.75 45.92

KING-NE 15Mcintyre, Caitlyn M16 1:26.86

39.39 47.47

KING-NE 15Sanmarco, Noelle E--- DQ

30.64 34.61

CCSC-NE 15Dubner, River P--- DQ

48.91 1:05.02
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NE 2022 CCSC Medley Mayhem at the MMA, Sanction #: NE22-0513CCSC

Meet Referee Carlos Pereira

Results
 
Girls 15&O 200 Yard Fly IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 17Toepfer, Abby J1 2:14.48

30.93 34.86 35.1733.52

KING-NE 15Sanmarco, Noelle E2 2:27.29

33.40 36.78 38.5938.52

WTST-NE 15Schow, Emma L3 2:27.44

32.43 37.01 39.0438.96

CCSC-NE 17Lundell, Alexa J4 2:28.17

32.02 37.09 39.6739.39

CCSC-NE 15Uribe, Steph M5 2:29.50

32.34 37.82 39.9939.35

CCSC-NE 16Honan, Vanna L6 2:29.83

32.81 37.03 39.1340.86

CCSC-NE 15Wielgus, Paige E7 2:29.99

33.66 37.05 41.4137.87

CCSC-NE 15Lutz, Molly G8 2:46.17

36.08 41.11 44.7144.27

CCSC-NE 15Cameron, Riley M9 2:48.63

35.32 42.29 45.6645.36

 
Girls 15&O 200 Yard IM IMX & IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 17Lundell, Alexa J1 2:15.48

28.82 33.87 32.8339.96

CCSC-NE 15Wielgus, Paige E2 2:22.39

32.73 35.31 32.2842.07

KING-NE 16Brown, Alli C3 2:23.79

30.62 36.48 32.3644.33

CCSC-NE 15Uribe, Steph M4 2:25.06

31.55 36.79 33.6043.12

KING-NE 15Sanmarco, Noelle E5 2:27.38

30.47 37.35 34.8944.67

KING-NE 18Adams, Morgan R6 2:27.70

30.59 36.89 35.9344.29

CCSC-NE 16Honan, Vanna L7 2:27.71

31.33 39.60 35.0241.76

KING-NE 15Hannigan, Audrey A8 2:29.29

31.84 38.25 35.6143.59

KING-NE 16Ruminer, Rachel H9 2:30.57

31.55 40.00 34.8344.19

WTST-NE 15Schow, Emma L10 2:32.04

31.05 40.10 35.6745.22

CCSC-NE 15Cameron, Riley M11 2:34.91

32.08 41.14 35.3446.35

CCSC-NE 15Segerson, Hillevi R12 2:36.60

32.49 40.60 36.4947.02

CCSC-NE 15Lutz, Molly G13 2:39.98

34.36 41.15 36.4048.07

KING-NE 17Kates, Emma K14 2:40.45

34.76 41.42 35.1949.08

CCSC-NE 15McFarland, Erin E15 2:40.79

36.35 40.04 37.0847.32

CCSC-NE 15Dineen, Meghan J16 2:53.91

37.99 43.13 41.8350.96

CCSC-NE 15Dubner, River P17 3:39.41

49.80 58.73 49.331:01.55

WTST-NE 15Amon, Addie C--- DQ

34.40 43.28 37.3249.18

 
Girls 15&O 400 Yard IM IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 17Lundell, Alexa J1 4:56.14

30.33 35.25 38.1337.36

43.46 43.28 35.45 32.88

CCSC-NE 15Wielgus, Paige E2 5:00.30

31.68 37.31 36.4038.03

43.81 43.95 35.67 33.45

CCSC-NE 15Uribe, Steph M3 5:08.07

31.42 37.43 39.4738.26

44.69 45.54 35.63 35.63

KING-NE 16Ruminer, Rachel H4 5:08.78

31.31 36.89 39.7340.72

44.56 44.73 36.34 34.50

KING-NE 16Thorn, Kirsten M5 5:12.83

35.53 40.29 39.9942.00

43.82 44.10 34.40 32.70

WTST-NE 15Schow, Emma L6 5:14.00

32.27 35.75 40.3639.30

46.61 47.89 36.81 35.01

KING-NE 15Hannigan, Audrey A7 5:23.79

31.74 40.46 41.9942.97

45.80 47.48 36.86 36.49

CCSC-NE 15Cameron, Riley M8 5:25.62

33.25 38.79 41.6143.59

48.05 47.45 37.19 35.69

CCSC-NE 15Lutz, Molly G9 5:37.93

36.89 42.36 41.3740.94

49.78 49.93 38.83 37.83

KING-NE 15Mcintyre, Caitlyn M--- DQ

37.88 46.90 46.5446.99

55.09 56.42 41.68 39.72

 
Boys 10&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10Morse, Benjamin R1 32.46

HAY-NE 10Perrone, Antonio A2 33.06

HAY-NE  9Ng, Julian H3 38.55

CCSC-NE 10Callahan, Jack T4 41.58

KING-NE  9Williams, Gus D5 42.34

CCSC-NE 10Hartley, Jacob B6 42.74

CCSC-NE  9Nathe, Matthew T7 57.25

 
Boys 10&U 100 Yard Free IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY-NE 10Xia, Aaron Z1 1:09.38

34.51 34.87

KING-NE 10Morse, Benjamin R2 1:09.56

34.01 35.55

CCFF-NE 10Clements, Rylan M3 1:22.17

38.32 43.85

CCSC-NE 10Callahan, Jack T4 1:32.84

43.76 49.08

CCFF-NE 10Olean, Will J5 1:37.89

45.02 52.87

KING-NE  9Williams, Gus D6 1:40.48

47.36 53.12

HAY-NE 10Liu, Owen Z7 1:49.23

CCSC-NE  9Nathe, Matthew T8 2:09.56

 
Boys 10&U 200 Yard Free IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10Morse, Benjamin R1 2:34.73

36.41 39.92 37.2041.20

HAY-NE  8Shea, Cam A2 3:19.97

42.69 52.68 50.2754.33

 
Boys 10&U 50 Yard Back IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY-NE 10Xia, Aaron Z1 38.98

KING-NE 10Morse, Benjamin R2 39.04

CCFF-NE 10Olean, Will J3 43.89

CCSC-NE 10Callahan, Jack T4 44.32

KING-NE  9Williams, Gus D5 50.55

HAY-NE  8Shea, Cam A6 50.69

HAY-NE 10Liu, Owen Z7 58.30

CCSC-NE  9Nathe, Matthew T8 1:04.25

 
Boys 10&U 100 Yard Back IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY-NE 10Xia, Aaron Z1 1:23.03

40.67 42.36

KING-NE 10Morse, Benjamin R2 1:25.29

40.99 44.30

CCFF-NE 10Olean, Will J3 1:37.34

49.86 47.48

KING-NE  9Williams, Gus D4 1:49.85

54.11 55.74

HAY-NE 10Liu, Owen Z5 2:07.86

1:02.43 1:05.43

 
Boys 10&U 50 Yard Breast IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 10Hartley, Jacob B1 55.71

CCSC-NE 10Callahan, Jack T2 57.11

CCSC-NE  9Nathe, Matthew T3 1:01.14

HAY-NE  8Shea, Cam A4 1:02.33

KING-NE  9Williams, Gus D--- DQ

 
Boys 10&U 100 Yard Breast IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10Morse, Benjamin R1 1:38.58

47.72 50.86

HAY-NE  9Ng, Julian H2 1:47.84

KING-NE  9Williams, Gus D3 1:50.54

 
Boys 10&U 50 Yard Fly IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY-NE 10Perrone, Antonio A1 38.38
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Results
(Boys 10&U 50 Yard Fly IMR Event)

HAY-NE  9Ng, Julian H2 44.99

CCSC-NE 10Callahan, Jack T3 50.71

KING-NE  9Williams, Gus D6 1:00.32

CCSC-NE 10Hartley, Jacob B5 DQ

HAY-NE  8Shea, Cam A4 DQ

 
Boys 10&U 100 Yard IM IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10Morse, Benjamin R1 1:21.53

39.95 41.58

HAY-NE  9Ng, Julian H2 1:36.50

44.02 52.48

CCSC-NE 10Callahan, Jack T3 1:46.00

50.41 55.59

HAY-NE  8Shea, Cam A--- DQ

49.35 57.22

CCSC-NE 10Hartley, Jacob B--- DQ

50.88 57.59

CCSC-NE  9Nathe, Matthew T--- DQ

1:11.17 1:02.59

 
Boys 10&U 200 Yard IM IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10Morse, Benjamin R1 2:55.20

40.40 44.61 36.0554.14

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCFF-NE 12Olean, Thomas A1 30.67

KING-NE 12Warren, Patrick T2 32.92

KING-NE 11Cirincione, Sam P3 33.64

CCSC-NE 11Bank, Alden A4 34.19

CCSC-NE 11Whelan, Ronan F5 36.73

CCSC-NE 11Sheehan, Conor J6 36.85

HAY-NE 12O'Reilly, Jacob A7 37.56

CCSC-NE 11Govoni, Harrison J8 39.85

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY-NE 12Pecora, Zack F1 1:03.69

30.45 33.24

HAY-NE 11Liu, Brian Q2 1:11.18

34.85 36.33

CCFF-NE 12Olean, Thomas A3 1:11.29

34.24 37.05

CCSC-NE 11Baltaga, Sameer S4 1:11.46

34.37 37.09

CCSC-NE 11Lennon, Colin5 1:12.88

35.58 37.30

KING-NE 12Warren, Patrick T6 1:12.96

34.04 38.92

KING-NE 11Cirincione, Sam P7 1:13.07

35.30 37.77

CCSC-NE 12Medina, Kyle J8 1:15.65

36.32 39.33

CCSC-NE 11Bank, Alden A9 1:16.27

37.30 38.97

CCSC-NE 11Whelan, Ronan F10 1:16.71

36.41 40.30

CCSC-NE 11Sheehan, Conor J11 1:20.96

38.39 42.57

CCSC-NE 12Santos, Dylan A12 1:22.51

40.39 42.12

KING-NE 11Chaudhuri, Arjun13 1:25.05

40.41 44.64

CCSC-NE 11Govoni, Harrison J14 1:33.63

42.50 51.13

CCFF-NE 11Ross, Dylan J15 1:49.90

46.23 1:03.67

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY-NE 12Pecora, Zack F1 2:24.41

32.50 35.83 40.1435.94

CCSC-NE 11Goncalves, Samuel M2 2:36.16

35.50 39.17 40.6840.81

KING-NE 12Warren, Patrick T3 2:39.66

34.21 41.35 42.1541.95

CCSC-NE 12Medina, Kyle J4 2:40.39

38.12 42.09 37.8642.32

KING-NE 11Cirincione, Sam P5 2:46.10

39.27 42.80 40.7843.25

CCSC-NE 11Sheehan, Conor J6 2:50.44

39.45 43.99 42.5544.45

CCSC-NE 12Santos, Dylan A7 2:57.98

40.36 45.02 45.9146.69

CCSC-NE 11Govoni, Harrison J8 3:16.25

41.59 50.92 51.1352.61

 
Boys 11-12 500 Yard Free IMX #11-12

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY-NE 12Pecora, Zack F1 5:46.70

31.11 34.02 34.9435.31

35.10 35.04 35.34 35.68

35.82 34.34

HAY-NE 11Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L2 6:06.46

32.41 36.53 36.7537.86

38.05 37.49 37.94 36.37

37.69 35.37

CCFF-NE 12Duhamel, Peter H3 6:31.88

32.68 37.18 40.2338.94

40.84 41.55 42.21 41.43

39.11 37.71

CCSC-NE 11Baltaga, Sameer S4 6:52.21

35.56 41.74 42.0742.08

41.97 42.16 42.56 42.70

42.01 39.36

KING-NE 12Warren, Patrick T5 6:54.71

36.07 40.86 42.8242.57

42.49 42.76 42.39 43.02

42.07 39.66

CCSC-NE 11Lennon, Colin6 7:11.10

38.87 44.61 43.9244.54

43.89 44.25 44.12 43.93

43.07 39.90

CCSC-NE 11Whelan, Ronan F7 7:30.16

37.38 44.94 46.5844.22

46.24 46.67 46.07 46.26

47.42 44.38

CCSC-NE 11Bank, Alden A8 7:35.71

39.29 45.53 46.4146.07

1:33.47 47.89 46.97 46.65

43.43

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Back IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY-NE 12Pecora, Zack F1 34.19

CCFF-NE 12Olean, Thomas A2 34.23

KING-NE 12Warren, Patrick T3 38.64

KING-NE 11Cirincione, Sam P4 39.28

CCSC-NE 11Goncalves, Samuel M5 39.65

CCSC-NE 12Medina, Kyle J6 41.73

CCSC-NE 12Santos, Dylan A7 44.75

KING-NE 11Chaudhuri, Arjun8 45.90

CCSC-NE 11Sheehan, Conor J9 46.23

CCSC-NE 11Govoni, Harrison J10 47.26

CCFF-NE 11Ross, Dylan J11 50.00

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Back IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY-NE 11Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L1 1:12.65

34.79 37.86

CCFF-NE 12Olean, Thomas A2 1:16.48

37.44 39.04

CCSC-NE 11Baltaga, Sameer S3 1:17.56

37.93 39.63

CCSC-NE 11Bank, Alden A4 1:23.90

40.81 43.09

HAY-NE 11Liu, Brian Q*5 1:24.25

KING-NE 12Warren, Patrick T*5 1:24.25

41.81 42.44

CCSC-NE 11Lennon, Colin7 1:24.98

40.97 44.01

CCSC-NE 11Whelan, Ronan F8 1:26.68

41.02 45.66

KING-NE 11Cirincione, Sam P9 1:30.76

45.99 44.77

KING-NE 11Chaudhuri, Arjun--- DQ

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCFF-NE 12Duhamel, Peter H1 38.16

CCSC-NE 11Goncalves, Samuel M2 39.20

KING-NE 11Chaudhuri, Arjun3 42.72

HAY-NE 12O'Reilly, Jacob A4 43.59

CCSC-NE 12Medina, Kyle J6 47.54

CCSC-NE 12Santos, Dylan A7 51.10

CCSC-NE 11Govoni, Harrison J8 51.82
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NE 2022 CCSC Medley Mayhem at the MMA, Sanction #: NE22-0513CCSC

Meet Referee Carlos Pereira

Results
(Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast IMR Event)

CCSC-NE 11Sheehan, Conor J9 51.95

KING-NE 12Warren, Patrick T5 DQ

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breast IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCFF-NE 12Duhamel, Peter H1 1:26.61

42.01 44.60

HAY-NE 11Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L2 1:28.79

42.72 46.07

CCSC-NE 11Baltaga, Sameer S3 1:28.82

42.24 46.58

KING-NE 11Chaudhuri, Arjun4 1:31.43

44.55 46.88

HAY-NE 12O'Reilly, Jacob A5 1:36.91

49.70 47.21

CCSC-NE 11Bank, Alden A6 1:37.90

47.01 50.89

CCSC-NE 11Siegert, Owen T7 1:38.96

46.37 52.59

CCSC-NE 11Lennon, Colin8 1:43.51

CCSC-NE 11Whelan, Ronan F9 1:51.80

56.20 55.60

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY-NE 11Liu, Brian Q1 3:13.04

44.83 48.36 47.4352.42

KING-NE 11Chaudhuri, Arjun2 3:24.23

50.00 52.46 48.7453.03

CCSC-NE 11Bank, Alden A3 3:25.19

47.37 53.05 51.7553.02

CCSC-NE 11Whelan, Ronan F4 3:48.78

52.83 1:00.57 59.0856.30

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCFF-NE 12Olean, Thomas A1 33.05

CCSC-NE 11Goncalves, Samuel M2 38.40

KING-NE 12Warren, Patrick T3 38.74

KING-NE 11Cirincione, Sam P4 39.16

CCSC-NE 12Medina, Kyle J5 41.52

CCSC-NE 12Santos, Dylan A6 46.88

CCSC-NE 11Govoni, Harrison J7 48.20

CCSC-NE 11Sheehan, Conor J8 56.72

HAY-NE 12O'Reilly, Jacob A--- DQ

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Fly IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY-NE 11Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L1 1:11.42

CCSC-NE 11Baltaga, Sameer S2 1:23.49

KING-NE 11Cirincione, Sam P3 1:31.10

KING-NE 12Warren, Patrick T4 1:31.95

CCSC-NE 11Bank, Alden A5 1:36.58

CCSC-NE 11Siegert, Owen T6 1:45.54

CCSC-NE 11Whelan, Ronan F7 1:50.38

CCSC-NE 11Lennon, Colin--- DQ

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY-NE 12Pecora, Zack F1 2:31.53

33.14 38.61 40.0039.78

HAY-NE 11Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L2 2:35.70

35.46 39.50 39.4641.28

HAY-NE 11Liu, Brian Q3 3:15.18

3:35.13

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCFF-NE 12Duhamel, Peter H1 1:16.79

36.24 40.55

CCSC-NE 11Goncalves, Samuel M2 1:19.52

40.03 39.49

CCFF-NE 12Olean, Thomas A3 1:19.66

35.31 44.35

CCSC-NE 12Medina, Kyle J4 1:32.55

44.29 48.26

KING-NE 11Cirincione, Sam P5 1:34.46

41.27 53.19

HAY-NE 12O'Reilly, Jacob A6 1:36.80

46.50 50.30

CCSC-NE 12Santos, Dylan A7 1:37.61

46.31 51.30

KING-NE 11Chaudhuri, Arjun8 1:37.79

51.85 45.94

CCSC-NE 11Sheehan, Conor J9 1:40.13

47.63 52.50

CCSC-NE 11Govoni, Harrison J10 1:41.08

48.46 52.62

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY-NE 11Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L1 2:37.95

33.77 40.87 34.7648.55

CCSC-NE 11Baltaga, Sameer S2 2:48.65

37.04 44.21 39.0048.40

CCSC-NE 11Bank, Alden A3 3:05.69

46.04 45.37 38.7055.58

CCSC-NE 11Siegert, Owen T4 3:16.08

48.62 48.20 41.0058.26

CCSC-NE 11Whelan, Ronan F5 3:24.95

52.26 46.86 42.641:03.19

KING-NE 11Chaudhuri, Arjun6 3:31.86

1:02.01 1:44.91 44.94

CCSC-NE 11Lennon, Colin--- DQ

47.24 45.45 38.4255.63

 
Boys 12&U 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10Morse, Benjamin R1 6:14.02

38.24 48.77 49.6347.73

54.07 58.41 38.46 38.71

 
Boys 13-14 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 14Perda, Henry T1 25.35

KING-NE 14Keefe, Alex R2 26.47

HAY-NE 13Ng, Alex H3 26.87

KING-NE 14Kanya, Ryan T4 27.38

KING-NE 14Morse, Samuel J5 27.46

WTST-NE 14Ma, Bryan L6 27.62

HAY-NE 13Bentahar, Amine7 28.13

CCSC-NE 14Lincoln, Coleman R8 29.76

CCSC-NE 14Preston, Quinten L9 29.88

CCSC-NE 13Eldred, Loring R10 30.13

CCSC-NE 13Koufos, Ethan E11 30.15

CCSC-NE 14Ridl, Max D12 30.82

CCSC-NE 14Hinkley, Michael O13 31.16

HAY-NE 14Wang, Jason M14 31.36

CCSC-NE 13Nathe, Benjamin E15 32.19

CCSC-NE 14Carswell, Matteo A16 34.39

CCSC-NE 13Kudarauskas, Mark F17 35.65

WTST-NE 13Harrington, Ryan E--- DQ

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY-NE 14Parkinson, Brian D1 56.62

27.56 29.06

KING-NE 14Perda, Henry T2 56.82

26.87 29.95

KING-NE 14Keefe, Alex R3 57.83

27.48 30.35

HAY-NE 13Bentahar, Amine4 1:01.19

29.29 31.90

HAY-NE 13Liu, Tristen Z5 1:01.39

30.02 31.37

CCSC-NE 14Lincoln, Coleman R6 1:07.27

32.22 35.05

HAY-NE 14Wang, Jason M7 1:11.26

33.82 37.44

HAY-NE 13Murray, Patrick W8 1:12.25

34.78 37.47

CCSC-NE 14Preston, Quinten L9 1:13.57

33.90 39.67

HAY-NE 13Laliberte, Nolan M10 1:14.47

34.13 40.34

CCSC-NE 14Hinkley, Michael O11 1:17.27

34.74 42.53

CCFF-NE 13Lyonnais, Noah J12 1:20.48

38.96 41.52

CCSC-NE 13Kudarauskas, Mark F13 1:23.24

38.62 44.62

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard Free IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 14Morse, Samuel J1 2:07.52

28.47 32.33 33.2533.47

KING-NE 14Kanya, Ryan T2 2:11.49

29.48 33.97 33.0634.98
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NE 2022 CCSC Medley Mayhem at the MMA, Sanction #: NE22-0513CCSC

Meet Referee Carlos Pereira

Results
(Boys 13-14 200 Yard Free IMR Event)

HAY-NE 13Liu, Tristen Z3 2:12.46

HAY-NE 13Bentahar, Amine4 2:12.57

CCSC-NE 13Koufos, Ethan E5 2:23.51

31.10 35.44 38.8038.17

CCSC-NE 14Lincoln, Coleman R6 2:26.71

33.57 36.68 37.8238.64

CCSC-NE 13Eldred, Loring R7 2:30.21

32.92 37.41 39.4240.46

HAY-NE 14Wang, Jason M8 2:33.42

CCSC-NE 13Nathe, Benjamin E9 2:40.58

36.10 42.51 37.9444.03

CCSC-NE 14Ridl, Max D10 2:41.57

35.01 42.00 40.4044.16

CCSC-NE 14Hinkley, Michael O11 2:44.11

32.89 1:26.64 44.58

CCSC-NE 14Carswell, Matteo A12 2:47.78

36.08 43.70 42.1845.82

CCSC-NE 13Kudarauskas, Mark F13 3:01.09

38.69 46.31 47.9648.13

CCFF-NE 13Lyonnais, Noah J14 3:01.71

39.90 46.00 45.7450.07

 
Boys 13-14 500 Yard Free IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 14Morse, Samuel J1 5:31.31

28.47 31.98 34.1333.50

34.08 34.24 34.32 34.27

33.67 32.65

KING-NE 14Kanya, Ryan T2 5:58.48

31.56 35.74 36.8036.40

37.37 37.20 37.53 37.56

35.61 32.71

CCSC-NE 13Coyle, Dylan P3 6:08.00

31.46 35.20 37.3037.05

38.32 38.88 38.10 37.45

37.44 36.80

CCSC-NE 13Shultz, Ian F4 6:09.50

32.65 37.21 38.2137.72

37.75 38.85 37.47 37.85

37.16 34.63

CCSC-NE 13McIlvin, Sam E5 6:34.18

34.57 39.83 41.7241.09

41.80 40.42 40.69 38.53

39.66 35.87

HAY-NE 13Murray, Patrick W6 6:34.98

34.98 39.55 41.1640.64

41.05 41.44 41.14 40.04

39.19 35.79

CCSC-NE 14Preston, Quinten L7 7:37.50

37.62 43.77 48.6546.02

49.32 48.66 49.27 47.05

45.53 41.61

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Back IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY-NE 14Parkinson, Brian D1 1:02.88

30.66 32.22

KING-NE 14Kanya, Ryan T2 1:07.34

33.35 33.99

KING-NE 14Morse, Samuel J3 1:09.24

33.42 35.82

HAY-NE 13Bentahar, Amine4 1:09.83

34.39 35.44

CCSC-NE 14Preston, Quinten L5 1:15.48

37.53 37.95

CCSC-NE 13Koufos, Ethan E6 1:16.27

36.54 39.73

CCSC-NE 14Lincoln, Coleman R7 1:16.70

38.52 38.18

CCSC-NE 13Eldred, Loring R8 1:18.34

38.68 39.66

HAY-NE 13Laliberte, Nolan M9 1:19.19

37.57 41.62

CCSC-NE 14Ridl, Max D10 1:20.81

40.67 40.14

HAY-NE 14Wang, Jason M11 1:21.35

39.20 42.15

CCSC-NE 13Nathe, Benjamin E12 1:22.25

HAY-NE 13Murray, Patrick W13 1:24.84

41.78 43.06

CCSC-NE 14Hinkley, Michael O14 1:25.14

1:24.58 0.56

CCFF-NE 13Lyonnais, Noah J15 1:27.86

43.74 44.12

CCSC-NE 13Kudarauskas, Mark F16 1:41.31

48.78 52.53

CCSC-NE 14Carswell, Matteo A--- DQ

39.82 41.83

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard Back IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY-NE 14Parkinson, Brian D1 2:15.13

31.48 35.02 33.4135.22

KING-NE 14Keefe, Alex R2 2:20.12

34.19 34.95 35.2035.78

KING-NE 14Perda, Henry T3 2:22.93

33.62 35.94 36.5636.81

CCSC-NE 13Coyle, Dylan P4 2:27.60

33.36 37.26 38.0938.89

CCSC-NE 13Shultz, Ian F5 2:31.03

36.39 38.14 37.8638.64

CCSC-NE 13McIlvin, Sam E6 2:45.02

38.47 41.95 41.3543.25

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breast IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY-NE 13Ng, Alex H1 1:17.14

36.80 40.34

KING-NE 14Perda, Henry T2 1:18.80

36.84 41.96

KING-NE 14Keefe, Alex R3 1:20.56

38.01 42.55

WTST-NE 14Ma, Bryan L4 1:26.47

38.84 47.63

CCSC-NE 14Lincoln, Coleman R5 1:27.94

40.96 46.98

CCSC-NE 13Koufos, Ethan E6 1:28.32

41.28 47.04

HAY-NE 14Wang, Jason M7 1:30.87

42.23 48.64

CCSC-NE 14Carswell, Matteo A8 1:36.17

45.34 50.83

CCSC-NE 14Hinkley, Michael O9 1:37.29

44.92 52.37

CCSC-NE 13Nathe, Benjamin E10 1:39.95

47.73 52.22

CCSC-NE 14Ridl, Max D11 1:40.75

47.48 53.27

CCSC-NE 13Eldred, Loring R12 1:44.87

49.65 55.22

CCSC-NE 13Kudarauskas, Mark F13 1:54.11

54.23 59.88

KING-NE 14Kanya, Ryan T--- DQ

39.87 46.19

CCSC-NE 14Preston, Quinten L--- DQ

44.62 50.90

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard Breast IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 14Morse, Samuel J1 2:43.90

36.21 41.53 42.7543.41

CCSC-NE 13Coyle, Dylan P2 3:03.13

42.20 46.03 46.6248.28

KING-NE 14Kanya, Ryan T3 3:05.32

40.50 47.83 47.9449.05

CCSC-NE 13Shultz, Ian F4 3:09.25

44.04 48.23 47.9849.00

CCSC-NE 13McIlvin, Sam E5 3:28.81

47.57 54.61 53.0053.63

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Fly IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 14Morse, Samuel J1 1:04.37

29.55 34.82

KING-NE 14Keefe, Alex R2 1:05.51

30.15 35.36

KING-NE 14Perda, Henry T3 1:05.68

30.30 35.38

HAY-NE 13Ng, Alex H4 1:07.95

32.01 35.94

HAY-NE 13Bentahar, Amine5 1:09.65

32.56 37.09

WTST-NE 13Harrington, Ryan E6 1:10.49

32.22 38.27
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NE 2022 CCSC Medley Mayhem at the MMA, Sanction #: NE22-0513CCSC

Meet Referee Carlos Pereira

Results
(Boys 13-14 100 Yard Fly IMR Event)

CCSC-NE 13Koufos, Ethan E7 1:23.35

35.68 47.67

CCSC-NE 13Eldred, Loring R8 1:30.10

41.44 48.66

CCSC-NE 13Nathe, Benjamin E9 1:34.23

43.47 50.76

CCSC-NE 14Lincoln, Coleman R10 1:35.71

44.31 51.40

CCSC-NE 14Ridl, Max D11 1:40.98

45.48 55.50

CCSC-NE 14Carswell, Matteo A--- DQ

45.43 55.48

HAY-NE 14Wang, Jason M--- DQ

45.06 53.99

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard Fly IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 13Shultz, Ian F1 2:44.88

36.35 43.02 42.6142.90

KING-NE 14Kanya, Ryan T2 2:48.16

33.91 44.31 44.3945.55

CCSC-NE 13McIlvin, Sam E3 3:19.89

44.62 51.87 50.1453.26

CCSC-NE 13Coyle, Dylan P--- DQ

32.09 39.29 1:29.84

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM IMX & IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 14Keefe, Alex R1 2:21.82

29.61 36.28 32.3543.58

KING-NE 14Morse, Samuel J2 2:23.09

29.77 38.02 32.9242.38

HAY-NE 13Liu, Tristen Z3 2:27.35

31.31 38.64 34.5942.81

KING-NE 14Perda, Henry T4 2:27.80

30.54 38.41 32.8546.00

CCSC-NE 13Coyle, Dylan P5 2:28.69

31.59 37.43 33.2046.47

KING-NE 14Kanya, Ryan T6 2:34.42

34.53 36.45 34.3549.09

CCSC-NE 13Shultz, Ian F7 2:36.05

34.10 38.40 34.1749.38

CCSC-NE 13Koufos, Ethan E8 2:43.03

35.25 41.46 38.4147.91

CCSC-NE 13McIlvin, Sam E9 2:57.99

44.31 41.38 37.2355.07

HAY-NE 13Murray, Patrick W10 2:59.59

40.76 45.58 37.4955.76

CCSC-NE 13Eldred, Loring R11 3:03.08

41.76 44.67 39.4557.20

CCSC-NE 13Nathe, Benjamin E12 3:07.47

45.87 47.04 39.5255.04

CCSC-NE 14Ridl, Max D13 3:09.74

45.96 44.95 40.5758.26

CCSC-NE 14Carswell, Matteo A--- DQ

48.45 45.62 42.2255.98

 
Boys 13-14 400 Yard IM IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 14Morse, Samuel J1 5:01.27

31.16 35.74 39.0538.86

43.31 43.67 35.61 33.87

CCSC-NE 13Coyle, Dylan P2 5:21.83

32.35 38.61 39.6940.22

47.38 50.11 37.28 36.19

CCSC-NE 13Shultz, Ian F3 5:29.02

34.74 40.12 40.2440.72

49.08 49.47 38.06 36.59

CCSC-NE 13McIlvin, Sam E4 6:05.63

41.94 51.64 43.8343.97

52.17 52.30 40.64 39.14

 
Boys 15&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WTST-NE 17Bednarski, Jake r1 23.43

KING-NE 16Morse, Theodore J2 24.51

KING-NE 16Moeykens, Nathan W3 24.98

KING-NE 16Derby, Nate L4 25.00

WTST-NE 16O'Brien, Evan J5 25.19

KING-NE 15Coleman, Peter M6 25.78

KING-NE 17Lynch, Ben F7 26.20

CCSC-NE 15Gagnon, Keith R8 26.47

HAY-NE 16Tyagi, Arav9 27.43

 
Boys 15&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WTST-NE 17Bednarski, Jake r1 52.89

25.64 27.25

KING-NE 17Morse, Elliot J2 53.44

HAY-NE 16Wang, Michael M3 54.05

26.34 27.71

KING-NE 18Keefe, Evan T4 54.31

25.76 28.55

KING-NE 16Derby, Nate L5 54.37

26.39 27.98

CCSC-NE 17Szucs, John R6 56.31

26.78 29.53

CCSC-NE 15Gagnon, Keith R7 56.33

27.33 29.00

KING-NE 17Lynch, Ben F8 56.58

27.03 29.55

HAY-NE 16Kafel, Josh J9 1:00.87

29.04 31.83

 
Boys 15&O 200 Yard Free IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 17Craft, Sam R1 1:51.60

26.36 28.59 28.2728.38

KING-NE 16Morse, Theodore J2 1:53.58

26.36 29.37 28.3529.50

WTST-NE 17Bednarski, Jake r3 1:57.38

26.88 29.74 30.2730.49

KING-NE 16Moeykens, Nathan W4 2:02.05

28.17 30.56 31.5131.81

CCSC-NE 15Gagnon, Keith R5 2:04.12

KING-NE 16Murphy, Graycen J6 2:07.79

CCSC-NE 17Szucs, John R7 2:11.05

29.26 33.59 34.2833.92

CCSC-NE 16DeSouza, Leo A8 2:12.02

30.05 33.49 33.4535.03

 
Boys 15&O 500 Yard Free IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 17Kelly, Aidan1 4:44.19

26.03 27.87 28.4027.81

28.67 28.97 29.38 29.22

29.40 28.44

KING-NE 16Morse, Theodore J2 5:02.60

26.60 29.68 30.4729.88

30.97 31.09 30.84 31.81

31.08 30.18

CCSC-NE 17Johnson, Tim D3 5:02.99

26.33 29.36 31.5030.32

31.13 31.13 31.07 31.31

31.68 29.16

CCSC-NE 16Johnson, Curtis J4 5:09.44

26.54 29.39 31.5830.26

31.65 31.72 32.33 32.10

32.19 31.68

CCSC-NE 15Nathe, Andrew J5 5:14.98

28.06 32.18 33.4432.45

32.63 31.96 30.99 31.47

31.56 30.24

KING-NE 16Derby, Nate L6 5:19.05

28.60 32.18 32.8032.67

32.68 32.18 32.36 32.48

32.03 31.07

HAY-NE 16Wang, Michael M7 5:20.28

29.23 32.12 32.6032.95

32.80 32.53 32.30 32.85

31.87 31.03

CCSC-NE 15Raynor, Samuel M8 5:20.83

27.93 30.96 32.2531.42

32.92 32.95 33.29 33.58

32.81 32.72

KING-NE 17Lynch, Ben F9 5:25.06

28.49 31.88 33.5433.11

33.44 33.39 33.15 33.14

33.17 31.75

CCSC-NE 15Fries, Matthew J10 5:28.42

29.25 31.89 32.0632.59

33.03 33.85 34.90 34.69

33.96 32.20

CCSC-NE 15Soukhanov, Andrei N11 5:28.46

30.61 34.04 32.8434.95

33.41 33.15 32.42 32.88

32.81 31.35
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NE 2022 CCSC Medley Mayhem at the MMA, Sanction #: NE22-0513CCSC

Meet Referee Carlos Pereira

Results
(Boys 15&O 500 Yard Free IMX Event)

CCSC-NE 15Wielgus, Henry E12 5:30.50

31.22 34.30 32.8033.60

32.97 33.47 33.37 33.35

33.20 32.22

HAY-NE 16Kafel, Josh J13 5:35.12

31.10 34.67 33.0433.64

33.13 34.32 34.29 34.08

34.24 32.61

KING-NE 16Murphy, Graycen J14 5:36.23

29.99 34.12 33.7834.70

33.62 34.12 34.40 34.13

34.41 32.96

CCSC-NE 15Vizgaitis, John15 5:48.03

30.04 34.00 35.2434.85

35.53 36.00 36.88 37.09

34.70 33.70

KING-NE 18Keefe, Evan T16 5:49.16

28.14 31.56 34.4433.22

34.68 35.58 37.32 37.98

37.50 38.74

CCSC-NE 17LaRosa, Chris A17 6:09.78

28.25 35.94 39.3238.26

39.50 39.22 38.62 38.15

39.25 33.27

CCSC-NE 17Taylor, Sean M18 6:09.80

32.99 37.33 37.2238.73

38.14 37.71 38.01 37.88

37.67 34.12

 
Boys 15&O 100 Yard Back IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 17Craft, Sam R1 1:00.92

30.14 30.78

KING-NE 17Morse, Elliot J2 1:01.55

30.45 31.10

HAY-NE 16Wang, Michael M3 1:01.97

30.32 31.65

KING-NE 16Derby, Nate L4 1:02.30

30.74 31.56

KING-NE 16Murphy, Graycen J5 1:03.01

31.06 31.95

KING-NE 16Morse, Theodore J6 1:03.27

30.51 32.76

CCSC-NE 17Szucs, John R7 1:03.49

30.56 32.93

CCSC-NE 15Gagnon, Keith R8 1:08.22

33.44 34.78

HAY-NE 16Kafel, Josh J9 1:09.80

33.63 36.17

CCSC-NE 16DeSouza, Leo A10 1:10.07

 
Boys 15&O 200 Yard Back IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 17Kelly, Aidan1 1:56.98

27.13 29.27 30.0830.50

CCSC-NE 17Johnson, Tim D2 1:57.14

26.91 29.30 29.8431.09

CCSC-NE 15Wielgus, Henry E3 2:11.74

32.87 34.19 32.0432.64

CCSC-NE 15Soukhanov, Andrei N4 2:12.13

31.79 32.79 33.6533.90

CCSC-NE 15Nathe, Andrew J5 2:12.22

31.12 34.22 32.5234.36

KING-NE 16Morse, Theodore J6 2:12.29

31.03 33.06 34.4433.76

KING-NE 16Murphy, Graycen J7 2:13.78

31.67 34.09 33.6234.40

KING-NE 16Derby, Nate L8 2:15.72

32.64 35.03 33.5034.55

KING-NE 17Morse, Elliot J9 2:18.20

33.26 34.77 34.9335.24

CCSC-NE 15Fries, Matthew J10 2:18.55

33.67 35.16 33.8935.83

CCSC-NE 15Raynor, Samuel M11 2:19.39

33.43 35.14 35.4035.42

KING-NE 17Lynch, Ben F12 2:21.32

33.79 35.79 35.6936.05

KING-NE 18Keefe, Evan T13 2:22.83

32.45 35.55 37.9736.86

CCSC-NE 15Vizgaitis, John14 2:23.15

34.57 36.53 35.5436.51

CCSC-NE 16Johnson, Curtis J15 2:27.50

33.64 37.80 37.2938.77

CCSC-NE 17Taylor, Sean M16 2:31.81

34.76 39.05 38.7539.25

CCSC-NE 17LaRosa, Chris A17 2:34.23

35.21 38.46 40.1040.46

KING-NE 16Moeykens, Nathan W--- DQ

33.69 35.52 34.2736.33

 
Boys 15&O 100 Yard Breast IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 17Craft, Sam R1 1:07.54

31.40 36.14

CCSC-NE 15Gagnon, Keith R2 1:10.86

32.90 37.96

WTST-NE 17Bednarski, Jake r3 1:12.92

34.01 38.91

WTST-NE 16O'Brien, Evan J4 1:13.06

34.58 38.48

HAY-NE 16Tyagi, Arav5 1:16.13

34.45 41.68

KING-NE 16Murphy, Graycen J6 1:16.95

36.50 40.45

 
Boys 15&O 200 Yard Breast IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 15Nathe, Andrew J1 2:14.46

30.11 35.12 33.3735.86

CCSC-NE 17Kelly, Aidan2 2:15.27

30.32 34.73 34.8535.37

CCSC-NE 15Soukhanov, Andrei N3 2:22.52

32.46 37.18 36.2936.59

KING-NE 17Craft, Sam R4 2:32.97

34.25 38.36 40.5239.84

CCSC-NE 17Johnson, Tim D5 2:33.52

34.50 39.99 39.3839.65

CCSC-NE 15Raynor, Samuel M6 2:33.60

34.51 39.18 38.8241.09

KING-NE 17Lynch, Ben F7 2:34.07

34.25 40.30 38.5640.96

CCSC-NE 15Wielgus, Henry E8 2:38.59

35.71 40.28 41.2141.39

KING-NE 17Morse, Elliot J9 2:39.10

35.82 41.20 41.2740.81

KING-NE 15Coleman, Peter M10 2:40.06

36.48 40.76 41.4241.40

CCSC-NE 15Fries, Matthew J11 2:40.32

36.87 41.00 41.0941.36

CCSC-NE 16Johnson, Curtis J12 2:41.47

35.12 40.73 43.0042.62

CCSC-NE 15Vizgaitis, John13 2:43.16

37.34 42.02 40.5543.25

KING-NE 16Moeykens, Nathan W14 2:52.22

37.80 44.35 45.3844.69

CCSC-NE 17LaRosa, Chris A15 2:59.22

38.99 44.15 46.0750.01

CCSC-NE 17Taylor, Sean M16 3:27.07

47.27 53.12 53.4653.22

 
Boys 15&O 100 Yard Fly IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 16Morse, Theodore J1 55.57

26.06 29.51

KING-NE 17Craft, Sam R2 56.74

26.86 29.88

WTST-NE 17Bednarski, Jake r3 59.69

27.37 32.32

KING-NE 17Morse, Elliot J4 1:00.18

28.27 31.91

KING-NE 15Coleman, Peter M5 1:00.40

28.17 32.23

WTST-NE 16O'Brien, Evan J6 1:01.56

29.01 32.55

CCSC-NE 15Gagnon, Keith R7 1:02.57

28.82 33.75

HAY-NE 16Tyagi, Arav8 1:04.04

29.70 34.34

KING-NE 16Derby, Nate L9 1:04.44

29.62 34.82

KING-NE 16Murphy, Graycen J10 1:04.46

30.50 33.96

 
Boys 15&O 200 Yard Fly IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 17Kelly, Aidan1 1:59.13

26.57 31.01 30.8730.68
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NE 2022 CCSC Medley Mayhem at the MMA, Sanction #: NE22-0513CCSC

Meet Referee Carlos Pereira

Results
(Boys 15&O 200 Yard Fly IMX Event)

KING-NE 16Morse, Theodore J2 2:02.89

27.29 30.83 32.9131.86

CCSC-NE 17Johnson, Tim D3 2:08.18

28.32 32.94 32.9833.94

CCSC-NE 15Nathe, Andrew J4 2:12.55

28.44 33.94 34.3535.82

KING-NE 17Lynch, Ben F5 2:12.84

29.40 34.08 34.3435.02

CCSC-NE 16Johnson, Curtis J6 2:16.47

28.62 34.11 37.4836.26

KING-NE 16Moeykens, Nathan W7 2:18.42

29.10 34.93 37.5336.86

CCSC-NE 15Fries, Matthew J8 2:19.03

29.31 33.15 39.2337.34

CCSC-NE 15Soukhanov, Andrei N9 2:23.99

31.66 36.38 38.3537.60

CCSC-NE 15Vizgaitis, John10 2:25.92

32.46 36.39 38.5938.48

KING-NE 16Murphy, Graycen J11 2:31.56

31.80 38.10 41.7139.95

CCSC-NE 15Wielgus, Henry E12 2:33.93

33.76 38.75 40.7940.63

CCSC-NE 17LaRosa, Chris A13 2:39.72

32.06 38.01 46.3143.34

CCSC-NE 17Taylor, Sean M14 2:48.58

34.14 44.81 43.2546.38

CCSC-NE 15Raynor, Samuel M15 3:01.12

38.28 45.51 49.4547.88

 
Boys 15&O 200 Yard IM IMX & IMR Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 17Kelly, Aidan1 1:59.06

25.07 30.28 27.1536.56

CCSC-NE 17Johnson, Tim D2 2:02.67

26.15 30.55 28.6637.31

CCSC-NE 15Nathe, Andrew J3 2:06.09

26.73 34.63 29.2835.45

CCSC-NE 15Soukhanov, Andrei N4 2:06.57

28.24 33.95 29.4134.97

KING-NE 17Craft, Sam R5 2:10.89

28.84 33.53 29.4139.11

CCSC-NE 15Raynor, Samuel M6 2:15.00

32.38 35.74 27.9938.89

CCSC-NE 16Johnson, Curtis J7 2:17.93

27.74 36.94 30.2443.01

KING-NE 16Murphy, Graycen J8 2:18.58

29.74 35.07 31.5442.23

CCSC-NE 15Fries, Matthew J9 2:18.64

29.99 36.08 31.6140.96

CCSC-NE 15Vizgaitis, John10 2:19.58

29.85 37.17 31.4241.14

KING-NE 16Moeykens, Nathan W11 2:19.92

28.64 36.85 30.5543.88

WTST-NE 17Bednarski, Jake r12 2:24.45

28.09 39.88 1:16.48

CCSC-NE 16DeSouza, Leo A13 2:29.42

30.51 37.99 33.8347.09

CCSC-NE 17LaRosa, Chris A14 2:29.77

31.28 41.35 32.0945.05

CCSC-NE 17Taylor, Sean M15 2:41.03

33.17 38.52 36.2953.05

CCSC-NE 15Wielgus, Henry E--- DQ

31.65 33.72 31.6042.30

 
Boys 15&O 400 Yard IM IMX Event

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 17Kelly, Aidan1 4:14.48

26.59 30.84 32.5232.19

37.97 37.81 28.96 27.60

CCSC-NE 17Johnson, Tim D2 4:26.97

27.06 32.25 32.8433.40

39.63 40.08 30.86 30.85

CCSC-NE 15Nathe, Andrew J3 4:28.06

27.89 33.65 35.5936.83

36.18 37.93 31.16 28.83

CCSC-NE 15Soukhanov, Andrei N4 4:31.99

29.63 34.27 34.2734.13

38.25 38.40 31.48 31.56

KING-NE 16Morse, Theodore J5 4:32.97

27.31 31.06 36.4235.81

39.26 40.97 31.45 30.69

KING-NE 16Derby, Nate L6 4:44.48

31.04 36.02 36.0735.23

40.26 40.26 33.44 32.16

CCSC-NE 15Fries, Matthew J7 4:47.04

29.07 33.60 36.5337.98

42.27 42.62 33.82 31.15

CCSC-NE 16Johnson, Curtis J8 4:47.33

28.66 33.86 37.2738.28

43.60 44.31 32.05 29.30

KING-NE 17Morse, Elliot J9 4:49.84

30.01 34.64 37.9838.46

41.80 42.38 32.23 32.34

CCSC-NE 15Raynor, Samuel M10 4:50.51

35.67 40.85 35.9135.53

39.25 42.24 31.42 29.64

CCSC-NE 15Wielgus, Henry E11 4:52.79

30.90 37.48 37.5835.67

43.14 43.21 32.91 31.90

KING-NE 15Coleman, Peter M12 4:53.04

29.56 35.32 36.3937.01

42.85 44.02 35.26 32.63

CCSC-NE 15Vizgaitis, John13 4:59.17

30.70 35.50 38.2539.68

42.07 43.47 34.96 34.54

CCSC-NE 17LaRosa, Chris A14 5:20.01

31.00 37.81 42.8741.05

45.00 48.56 37.05 36.67

CCSC-NE 17Taylor, Sean M15 5:40.38

32.70 41.67 40.9541.31

54.98 55.18 37.34 36.25

 
Mixed 1000 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCSC-NE 17Kelly, Aidan1 9:53.20

25.90 30.36 29.2129.54

29.08 29.39 29.75 29.95

29.99 29.65 29.77 30.16

30.38 30.15 29.95 30.47

30.24 30.09 30.35 28.82

KING-NE 16Morse, Theodore J2 10:21.34

27.21 29.89 30.7530.35

31.23 31.01 31.14 31.46

31.64 31.47 31.70 31.19

32.01 31.49 31.65 32.03

32.04 31.51 31.64 29.93

CCSC-NE 17Johnson, Tim D3 10:34.45

27.55 30.94 32.3132.36

31.43 29.76 31.73 31.20

31.85 31.39 32.02 32.06

32.50 32.58 31.97 32.94

33.07 33.19 32.33 31.27

KING-NE 17Craft, Sam R4 10:40.95

30.01 32.77 32.5532.82

32.06 32.42 32.46 32.48

32.50 32.02 31.90 32.16

32.09 32.13 32.05 32.17

31.98 31.93 31.77 30.68

KING-NE 18Derby, Ella M5 10:43.21

29.07 32.56 33.0433.13

33.02 33.09 32.84 33.02

32.38 33.28 32.22 32.03

31.81 31.93 32.08 31.77

32.14 31.85 31.82 30.13

CCSC-NE 16Johnson, Curtis J6 10:43.32

29.35 31.37 32.2132.17

32.59 32.63 33.13 32.91

32.71 33.02 32.41 32.26

32.72 32.98 32.08 31.69

32.05 32.71 31.40 30.93

CCSC-NE 15Raynor, Samuel M7 10:43.62

28.37 31.62 32.0631.87

32.79 32.28 33.14 32.80

32.92 32.53 31.63 32.62

33.64 33.60 33.10 33.44

30.48 32.61 32.47 29.65

KING-NE 16Brown, Alli C8 11:06.13

29.85 33.65 34.0933.81

33.68 33.97 34.02 34.01

33.81 34.05 33.85 33.71

33.83 33.44 33.23 33.23

33.02 32.75 32.61 31.52

KING-NE 16Derby, Nate L9 11:10.63

30.44 33.13 34.1034.17

34.38 34.32 34.66 35.20

33.79 34.24 34.87 33.52

33.78 33.49 33.90 33.51

33.42 33.62 31.66 30.43
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NE 2022 CCSC Medley Mayhem at the MMA, Sanction #: NE22-0513CCSC

Meet Referee Carlos Pereira

Results
(Mixed 1000 Yard Free)

KING-NE 16Moeykens, Nathan W10 11:14.80

30.49 33.21 34.0534.23

34.16 33.91 35.05 35.53

34.21 33.61 34.95 33.78

33.84 33.82 33.75 33.84

34.35 32.59 32.53 32.90

KING-NE 14Morse, Samuel J11 11:15.76

28.79 32.08 34.3133.57

34.59 34.21 34.28 34.70

35.02 34.47 34.72 34.78

34.50 34.87 34.20 34.58

34.13 34.42 33.69 29.85

KING-NE 17Lynch, Ben F12 11:16.47

29.16 32.48 33.6033.07

34.24 33.85 34.29 34.76

35.20 34.82 34.32 34.84

34.27 34.65 34.34 34.35

34.28 33.99 33.35 32.61

KING-NE 16Murphy, Graycen J13 11:34.25

31.43 35.32 36.2636.30

35.70 36.04 35.18 35.63

35.18 35.20 35.14 35.79

35.03 33.81 34.76 33.62

33.97 34.07 33.58 32.24

KING-NE 14Keefe, Alex R14 11:35.84

29.15 33.03 34.6334.06

35.00 34.90 35.52 35.64

35.16 36.08 35.29 35.98

36.02 34.83 35.36 34.97

35.15 35.47 35.35 34.25

KING-NE 13Brown, Meredith K15 11:35.85

31.50 35.27 35.2935.73

35.91 35.82 36.11 35.20

35.65 35.19 35.00 35.13

34.86 34.82 33.99 34.43

34.05 34.26 34.18 33.46

CCSC-NE 15Fries, Matthew J16 11:38.02

30.46 33.90 36.0334.39

35.46 35.68 36.14 36.23

35.19 33.80 35.39 35.25

35.24 36.38 36.26 34.35

36.25 33.50 36.05 32.07

KING-NE 14Perda, Henry T17 11:40.20

30.15 33.92 35.7535.00

35.67 36.67 35.55 35.77

35.20 34.94 35.71 35.41

36.05 35.24 35.34 34.79

35.58 35.56 34.86 33.04

CCFF-NE 16Mako, Nina S18 11:41.45

31.56 36.02 35.7136.41

36.13 35.73 35.65 35.60

35.61 35.02 35.11 35.15

35.28 35.03 34.37 35.07

34.87 35.08 34.66 33.39

KING-NE 16Ruminer, Rachel H19 11:56.04

32.57 36.31 36.3837.00

36.87 36.56 36.16 36.48

36.24 36.06 36.18 35.49

36.76 35.44 36.06 35.59

35.15 35.37 35.18 34.19

WTST-NE 15Schow, Emma L20 11:57.72

31.72 35.97 36.1136.49

36.20 36.53 36.47 36.64

36.39 36.73 36.07 36.02

36.31 36.01 36.17 36.10

35.80 35.25 35.83 34.91

KING-NE 17Kates, Emma K21 12:05.33

32.62 36.20 36.7636.59

37.13 36.92 36.54 36.31

36.65 36.44 36.31 36.29

36.22 36.36 36.12 36.46

36.59 36.45 36.60 35.77

KING-NE 14Kanya, Ryan T22 12:10.98

30.92 35.08 36.9035.99

37.23 37.30 37.17 37.78

37.05 37.80 37.00 37.93

37.25 37.13 36.94 37.32

37.13 37.81 36.51 32.74

CCSC-NE 13Sheehan, Kate R23 12:12.75

31.90 35.91 37.3737.43

37.15 37.83 36.87 37.35

37.41 36.99 36.87 36.08

36.76 36.50 37.56 36.89

36.78 36.97 36.97 35.16

WTST-NE 15Amon, Addie C24 12:14.36

32.11 35.05 36.2336.08

36.42 36.11 36.79 37.06

38.18 37.97 38.05 37.99

37.74 37.69 38.29 37.05

37.41 36.72 36.74 34.68

CCSC-NE 14McCarthy, Anna T25 12:14.98

32.54 35.91 36.9536.68

37.16 37.35 37.51 37.81

37.19 37.56 37.15 37.06

37.08 37.18 37.16 37.00

36.90 36.91 36.41 35.47

HAY-NE 13Shea, Madison R26 12:26.69

32.54 36.79 38.5137.73

38.02 38.02 37.54 38.06

37.99 37.98 39.19 38.09

37.85 38.24 37.23 36.53

36.75 37.04 37.22 35.37

KING-NE 14St. Gelais, Molly A27 12:29.32

33.22 36.80 37.8837.04

37.98 38.61 38.15 37.88

38.37 38.43 37.83 37.96

38.35 38.52 37.71 37.22

37.90 37.23 37.19 35.05

KING-NE 18Adams, Morgan R28 12:33.43

31.65 35.07 37.0136.46

36.81 37.07 37.67 38.21

38.77 38.38 39.45 39.00

38.72 39.78 38.35 38.50

38.29 38.60 38.05 37.59

CCSC-NE 15Vizgaitis, John29 12:34.77

31.22 35.69 37.7536.93

38.59 37.99 38.85 38.67

39.38 39.07 39.33 39.70

38.74 38.78 37.99 37.93

38.09 39.04 36.32 34.71

KING-NE 15Hannigan, Audrey A30 12:35.04

31.48 36.71 37.1536.90

37.44 37.87 38.62 38.41

38.33 38.36 38.91 38.67

38.73 38.40 38.86 38.85

39.26 38.17 37.57 36.35

CCSC-NE 15Uribe, Steph M31 12:36.78

33.19 36.58 38.5337.61

37.75 37.98 38.09 38.76

37.66 38.54 38.29 38.46

38.25 37.87 38.58 37.78

38.46 38.45 38.46 37.49

WTST-NE 14Rigaud, Sophie L32 13:13.90

34.85 38.48 39.9739.27

39.60 39.95 40.32 40.04

40.92 40.95 39.78 40.95

40.97 41.22 39.61 40.93

39.78 39.31 38.68 38.32

WTST-NE 13Berube, Coco E33 13:29.31

36.74 39.81 40.5340.58

40.84 41.41 41.18 41.35

40.16 39.86 41.50 41.82

41.17 40.39 41.28 41.07

41.17 40.43 40.19 37.83

 
Mixed 200 Yard IM Time Trial IMX #11-12

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

CCSC-NE 15Wielgus, Henry E1 2:19.28

30.86 32.82 32.6742.93


